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FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %5 REBAR. GRADE 62

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVYE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eX6
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20omm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %5 REBAR. GRADE 62
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W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVYE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eX6
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20omm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS
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FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR. GRADE @

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH X6
1©0/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
2oemm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR. GRADE @

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH X6
1©0/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
2oemm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W7 (1) %56 REBAR. GRADE 62

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) %¢ REBAR. GRADE @

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL]
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MiX

CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &6X&6
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH ™MIN.
1" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
206mm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %6 REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥%5¢ REBAR. GRADE @

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL]
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MiX

CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &6X&6
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH ™MIN.
1" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20emm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USEDP.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.
BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.4@22
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

Y. TUB/SHUWUR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS
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CURB 2" IN FRONT OF
FRAME WALL
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --—- ===~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - == - - - 5 PSR
TOTAL  smmmemmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ --—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: L CEEE 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: L CEEE 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ———ommmmo oo 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 9-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

2:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225.

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING IS REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN

FBC R3084
PER FBC R20I- TABLE R3015
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
CONC. LOAD 200 LB

PER FBC R312- R31212

4 R31213 ¢ R3I178)

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT

36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34' MN. TO 38™MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
OF NO LE®S THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
THE HANDRAIL.

EERO- R3I©.2.1- FBCR2D23

NET CLEAR OFNG.
HEIGHT 32" X NET

CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 217

12" =
o113 SQFT

63" H. X 37" W. WpW

SIZE

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SQFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION

SHALL BE 24"

THE MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION
SHALL BE 20"

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG.

SHALL BE- 5 SQFT

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —~------- -~ 14@ MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———-mmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ~------------ B

4, BULDING TYPE: —----mmmm-m v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE #&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

NOTE:

e ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE

THAN 44"™IN. AFF.-
R310.2 - FBCR (2023)

. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1 LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 2122

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

PARADISO GRANDE

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

S eXpress written permission fro

RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R22I

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[IIIIIIIII] DENOTES CoNc. BLoCK
WALL HaT. » 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
SIS, waLL HeT. @ X'-0" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271l - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A'

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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DATE  ©4-29-21

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ =-- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~ -=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: R LT EEEP 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: R LT EEEP 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM: e - 30 PeF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === m - == 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©2-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225.

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
FBC R3084

PER FBC R301- TABLE R3015

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS

PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31212 ¢ R3Il18)

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38'MAX.

GUARDRAIL OFENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE HANDRAIL CONTINUITY FER Ra1182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
OF NO LE®S THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND

THE HANDRALL.
EERO- R2I02.1- FBCR2D23

NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SQFT
8H25 HEIGHT 32" X NET MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION
CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 27| SHALL BE 24"

172" = THE MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION
o113 SQFT SHALL BE 20'.

: , MiN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
sz |22 X 3T WUDY | EMERGENCT ESCAPE AND RESCLE OPNG.

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

l. BASIC WIND SPEED: —~--------- 140 MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———-mmmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ~--------mmmm- B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mmmmom v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE &
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

SHALL BE- 5 6GFT
NOTE:

. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE
THAN 44"™IN. AFF.-

R3l@2 - FBCR (2023)

. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OFPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 2122

| XXX | RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A'

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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HD. - NO \7
DRAN ~OPT. SUMMER
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— [& ! -
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R =) 219 H
539 H N -PER FBCR 3021 g
a9L H LUGGAGE o H
S8hH SHELF - SEE \_ 3 g
= DETAIL H
[T T3 i Y Q ]
- 12" CLGT] -
= J GAME ROOM =
5 BR. 2 I 12 CLG. g
H 12 CLG. Sl g8
H 2080 FBG | H
= W14 sl H =
H EGRESS E g
i I I [HTII E\;\TFJ 5] =
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L
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uare
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2/0X5/0 310X5/D 2/0X5/0
CLRFG. CLR FG. CLR FG.
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NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS
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@4-23-21

gri
or changed in any manmner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN

1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R32251

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PsF
CEILINGS  ~-----mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PSoF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmmos 20 PeF FBC Rece4
ROOR: GUEATNNG oot 2R PER FBC R301- TABLE R30I5
CEILINGS - —--mmmmmeme e 3 PoF | GUARDRALS ¢ HANDRALS CONC. LOAD 200 185
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | GUARDRALL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
TOTAL =~ cmmmmmmmmmme 20 PSF | sTARe CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
ELOOR LIVE LOADS PER FBC R312- R3R12 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3II8]
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - - = - o e 410 POE GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™MAX.
WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —----------— 1@ PSF GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31182.-
W/LIMITED 8TORAGE: ~ —----------- 20 PeF HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINIOUS
ROOMS OTHER THAN FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
,,,,,,,,,,,, DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
SLEEPING ROOM: 40 PEF POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOUEST RISER OF THE
SLEEPING ROOM:  — - - - 30 PSF FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TERMNATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
STAIR LIVE LOAD: 40 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
BALCONIES: --------------- 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___b@ PSF THE HANDRAIL.

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

EERO- R310.2.1- FBCR20232

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: ------—-————==- =)

4. BUILDING TYPE: ——--—mmmm va

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SQFT
SH25 HEIGHT 32" X NET MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION
CLEAR OFNG. WIDTH 21| SHALL BE 24"
112" = THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION
619 5GFT SHALL BE 20"
“ “ MN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
SH25 gé;- X3 WUDW | EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG.
SHALL BE- 5 8GFT
NOTE:

ALL EMERGENCTY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE
THAN 44"™IN. AFF.-

R3102 - FBCR (20232)
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

|. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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HD. - NO \7
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NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

PARADISO GRANDE

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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DATE

@4-23-21
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 5OLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD | OADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
FLOOR: STRUCTURE - - - o e 1 reF 20MIN. FIRE RATED AU R3025.]
CEILINGS  ~----mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---------=---- 5 PsF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS -------————- 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmmos 20 PeF FBC Rooe4
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF -
STRUCTURE - ——-———mmmm - 1 paE PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3215 5
CEILINGS ---------—--—-- 3 PoF | GUARDRALS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 L BS m 9 ;| REVISIONS BY
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS @ %2
TOTAL - 20 PoF |s1ams cone. Lop 200 LS HIC SHIR. Z|o2
FLOOR LIVE LOADS PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3Il12] HD. - NO % ool
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —— =~~~ — 40 PSR GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MN PRAN us  OPT S%MEEE %) 9%
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38™MAX. g::::::::::::::::::::m:::::::::::::::::::::::m:::::::::::::::::: ! CHE P
UITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —---------- - lo PeF GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4* N DIAMETER MAX. o " GAS GTUB~ [T | © ;%
G B 9
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I182- L LANAI | H/C WATER | | @ © (Ll
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —---------- ~20 PSF HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTNUOUS 1 10’ CLG. | PREPLUM - | DIle§
ROOMS OTHER THAN FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT L , PREPLUMB KNEEWALL , o
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~7TTTTTTooo —40 PSF PN DIRECILY ABO/E T LOUEaT REER OF e o |~ /ORAN | i e
: Ol RISER [
SLEEPING ROOM:  ———-mm oo - 30 PSF FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS 8HALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL N - s v v s Y o 7.7+ & ittt | sl J o N -% w
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - === — e mmme o 40 PSF TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR BAFETY TERMINALS. o [(-1440] < ool §
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE | 8/0X8/0 SGD. PR, SH25 PR. SH25 OLlsEl S
BALCONIES: --------------- 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND T I I ) 8 2
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: __ _ _b® P&F THE HANDRALL. [EITIT]oF HE [ TTTTTTTTTTTTof 1 1O TTTTTTTTTOIT T o] 1 wllllllliﬁ ol ® 5§§
ROCE LIVE LOADS EERO- R2102.]- FBCR2D232 H EGRESS E 0§ é TN®
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) | 9H25 HEIGHT 32" X NET MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION H - % i % uw_,"o g:‘l
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| SHALL BE 24" = H Q% 2] % I'é
' = THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION = NOOK = oY Bze A
ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-0eQ0® OVER 022 5119 5GFT SHALL BE 20" B ‘ = ﬂ’,% g& >0 %
D:12<4:12 20 & 12 : “ MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR 5 g d6 M BR E =9 3E8sE 5
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 63" H. X 37" W. UDW = ‘ = L0 NE <
2 SH25 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. ixepL 10 CLG. H £ <Wwonm
212:12 12 12 12 SizE SHALL BE- 5 6GFT H - g o
WIND_INFORMATION NOTE: g £ o g 3 %WA%‘@
L I =
H CIREA BEARING - 3 £
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BULDING [ ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL H ‘ - o-cle WALL = o Eg % (E)
RESIDENTAIL CODE HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OFPENING NOT MORE = KT EXTEND g 1 §9 D—bx
. BASIC WIND SPEED: —-------—-~- 14@ MPH THAN 44"™IN. AFF.- H : R pu / TPl ) g L §7’ U
= S IV e | P4 = L =
DN xomimm. o| ReIO2 - FECR (2023) N H < | = DN i i s
4 BULDING TYPE: —omemeoee_ vel® IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR e/ H_ I T L /i ﬁé‘ - ity = N g@
- : H £ = il ] [ - £ AR
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED OPENING OF AHN OPERABLE WINDOUW OPENING 1S LOCATED H| 0O i(i $0 N % G o | [T = 0 Vi
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN H do |88 () ¥ g 5 i ‘ — H g 9 7 @)
L oD osE oL A 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY Em L,\ e o | [ dg | [wEY L T6 : A H 4 I L] n%
. / CLADDING - - - - - P PR . — > 3 Sl = E -
WITH FBCR 312.2 et = ((2)_|ICE MAKER 5 (A — Al i <
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: BCR 5239 | [TNpyitE ke Sl T E PN TN B o] I O
[FTXXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA Aol H v oAl [T B d Ay 0¥ 10 CL i) Z
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32 = g@ H S Y S} 4 LA | y O ~—
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON 235 H . ¥ REF} | T [l A = \ H o I =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE = o i | T LRy < | ~—H 3 93
WIND SPEED. ‘\: — R %3 ! U X FULL HeT. TEMP. 2 0 Z
NS Nz rcaril © UTEE[ N 23 - MsMLE:; Kl H Lo EncL w/ ql  [2e <<
GENERAL NOTES < U Tert LX o erd | = N EREE AL Mook o y | 2/6 DR 2 iy |
> A Tt | - ) (S AR v
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER X MR 1 e 19 N leeagng—[JE-1- 12 (T 1| s o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. ] i £} " ‘ RSH I m: = o So
PR ER SPACE Aol H@BCE@ & H n i) Wl i TS E/GAS STUB ¥ ©Q %
- ! I - 1 £
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. H- ‘ = H 2/8 / R-11 INSUL. ;ﬂﬁ ANKLESS w I @)
H_ ReH [ 112' GYP.BD. N =B £ S
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR = E i ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER 8TRS. WA & s ]
ICE MAKER LINE & REF. SPACE. B N -PER FBCR 3021 = o Ju (1
= LUGGAGE | Q 35
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION P SHELF - SEE N = > = s
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS v DETAIL N H [y 59
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS & TS R-11 INsUL E = B L
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO i 12 CLG: T GAMEROOM = i 59 a
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. = ; = 5 o w
= i 12 CLG. B W I ER = | =2
H = 28
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE = 5?- 2 e Y g & el & é
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS H 10’ CLG. s = E ¥ ¥3 <| G
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. = SR H X O E
= H  wisl  H = ellldlssl = | O
e. [[[IIIII[[]] DPENOTES conc. BLock = - = = Z a) o5 < | @
WALL HaT. » 100-0" AFF. = H H B T % e 8 &
—_— H H H H Q
— ] - = r s C <
- - - = acfo <
[77777777] DENOTES CONC. BLOCK 2 — H ENIRY £ Yl < | %
WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF. 5t ! ) = 12" CLG <
- [ (3) 2/8X5/0 2] H S [ 22 o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR CLR FG. n = EN a 8 9
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS L H g dia 297}3
[} - — § E bt
. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING X e LT, ! ! - o< lso
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO IS I == == (3) 3/0X3/0 o|@C[O s|PATE  24-00-21
MASONRY INTERFACES 47# CLRFG. gl<Cles
e 51 % oL & 5 SCALE AS NOTED
S ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO 8LAB )
PER CODE: M 13071 - MI301.2 8 8 o DRAUIN RDC
10. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT ¥|S| 5 |2 =2
- - . 3
10'-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR 5|2 § [
e
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B' INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT El= 3 @3 ﬂ
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE. REQUIREMENTS 2|O]38 o
V&'=1-@' (IXIT) 1/4"=1'-0" (22X34) S {0) SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R32251

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PsF
CEILINGS  ~-----mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PSoF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmmos 20 PeF FBC Rece4
ROOR: GUEATNNG oot 2R PER FBC R301- TABLE R30I5
CEILINGS - —--mmmmmeme e 3 PoF | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
TOTAL =~ cmmmmmmmmmme 20 PSF | stARe CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
ELOOR LIVE LOADS PER FBC R312- R3R12 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3II8]
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------— 4@ PoF | GUARDRALS HEIGHT 26" MN
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38™AX.
WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —----------— 1@ PEF | GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' IN DIAMETER MAX.
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31182.-
W/LIMITED 8TORAGE: ~ —----------- 20 PeF HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINIOUS
ROOMS OTHER THAN FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
,,,,,,,,,,,, DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
SLEEPING ROOM: 40 PEF POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOUEST RISER OF THE
SLEEPING ROOM:  — - - - 30 PSF FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TERMNATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
STAIR LIVE LOAD: 40 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
BALCONIES: --------------- 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___b@ PSF THE HANDRAIL.

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

EERO- R310.2.1- FBCR20232

oH25 HEIGHT 32"

2" =
619 SGFT

NET CLEAR OPNG.
X NET
CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| SHALL BE 24"

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 57 SGFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION

THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION
SHALL BE 20"

SH25

SIZE

63" H. X 37" W. bW

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG.
SHALL BE- B SQFT

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: ------—-————==- =)

4. BUILDING TYPE: ——--—mmmm va

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

NOTE:

. ALL EMERGENCTY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE
THAN 44"™IN. AFF.-

R3102 - FBCR (20232)

. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

|. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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= = = TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. AT CEILING =
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REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR POOR HEIGHT

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN

1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R32251

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
TOTAL =mmmmmmmmmmee- 20 PSF FBC Rece4
ROOF: g‘;‘gfg‘:ﬂgé Tt i FF:;E PER FEC R30I- TABLE R30I5
CEILINGS  ------———————- 3 PSFE GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 L. BS
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
TOTAL - - 20 PSF | STARS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
ELOOR LIVE LOADS PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R3213 ¢ R31.18)
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —=---------— 4@ PSF | GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MN.
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38™MAX.
WITHOUT 8TORAGE: ~ —=---------— 1@ PEF | GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' IN DIAMETER MAX.
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31182.-
W/LIMITED STORAGE: ~ —----------- 20 PeF HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINIOUS
ROOMS OTHER THAN FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
,,,,,,,,,,,, DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
SLEEPING ROOM: 40 PeF POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
SLEEPING ROOM: - - —m - - 20 PSF FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TERMNATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
STAIR LIVE LOAD: 40 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
BALCONIES: --------------- 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETUEEN THE WALL AND
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ___ _b@ PSF THE HANDRAIL.

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 20!-600 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

EERO- R310.2.1- FBCR2023

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~  ------—-—————-- B

4. BULDING TYPE: ——----mmmm vEB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
(- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 5QFT
SH2p | HEIGHT 32 X NET MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION
CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 27| SHALL BE 24"
172" = THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION
6.9 SGFT SHALL BE 20"
; ; MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
sips |62 HX3TWUDW | EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG.
SIZE SHALL BE- 5 5GFT
NOTE:

ALL EMERGENCTY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE

THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-

R3102 - FBCR (2023)
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SFPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVYISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

. ([T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
wALL HaT. @ 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C'
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NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN

1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225.

10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES D'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

REQUIREMENTS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --------=--- 1 PskE
CEILNGS  -----———-——-—- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS - ---————————- 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF FBC Rooe4
ROOF: g‘;‘gfgﬁu‘g; T iggi FER FEC R30I~ TABLE R30S
CEILINGS ------—--——-——- 3 PSFE GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | GUARDRAL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LoAD 50 LBS
TOTAL @ ~---mmmmeemme- 29 PSF | STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS H4C SHUWR:
FLOOR LIVE LOADS FER FBC R312- R3212 ¢ R3213 ¢ R3I.18] HD. - NO
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- ~ 4@ PSF | GUARDRALS HEIGHT 36" MN DRAN W JOFT é%MCEEEE
INNHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAIL HEIGHT BYR—— y::::::::::::::::::::m:::::::::::::::::::::::m::::::::::::::::::
WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —---------- — 1© PEF | GUARDRAIL OPENNG LIMTATIONS 4 N DIAMETER MAX. = TGS TR T[T \
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31182.- o LANA| | H/C WATER | |
WLIMITED STORAGE:  —---------= ~20 PSF HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS - 10' CLG | PREPLUMB KNEEWALL !
ROOMS OTHER THAN FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT : : : W/ AN J :
elEEPNG ROOM. oot - 40 PSF DIRECTLY ABOVE WE 0P REER OF THE FLIGHT 10 4 N L UDR |
: POINT DIRECTLY ABO 0 RISER Of !
8LEEPING ROOM: oo — 20 PSF FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL e r~t@%a 4 I Taa0l T Tacl "t TTTTTT J
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ——————————————— 40 PSF TERMNATE IN NEUEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. : :
: HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE i 8/IOX8/D SGD. PR SH25 PR SH25
BALCONIES: ~  --------------- 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND HTTTTTE RERRRNNRERAN I T ETTI I RRRNEREE
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF THE HANDRAL. I (5] il I [ ol i il g
ROOE LIVE LOADS EERO- R2IQ.2.]- FBCR2223 g EGRESS H o
NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 6QFT = =
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) H | sTuB-ouT
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5a. FT) | eHzp | HEIGHT 32 X NET MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION H :[
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| SHALL BE 24", = =
117" = THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION H NOOK =
ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 6119 SGFT SHALL BE 20", = ‘ =
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olZE 4x8 PL.
>12:12 12 12 12 SHALL BE- b 5GFT H sosT H
NOTE: H H
WIND INFORMATION H EREA BEARING =
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2. RISK CATEGORY - =------- 1 R31p2 - FBCR (2023) ﬁ g | = I =t =
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= 10’ dLG iR =re
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF. H = H Eﬂ/T ANKLESS
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= H
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= - = LESS THAN 1" GTYP. BD. APPLIED =
© [T 5AEEELE@5TCST§'—%}2%KF H H H TO THE GAR. SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8" H
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WALL HGT. FF. w (3) 2785510 T de 4 T H ve
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le. mEFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING ! B e ]
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO ! D o
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[
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B .
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, 80LID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD | OADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
FLOOR: STRUCTURE << o oo om e ocmee 1 Per 20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3025)
CEILINGS  ------mmmmmm - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 19 REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS -------———mm - 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmms 20 PeF FBC Reo4
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF -
STRUCTURE - —--—mmmmm - T PaE PER FBC R321- TABLE R32I5 5
CEILINGS  ----mmmmmeem 3 PoF | GUARDRAILS 4 HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS Wjo ;[ revsons BY
MECH/ELEC ------------—- 5 PSF | GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS @ %2
TOTAL ~  cmmmmmmm e 20 PSF | sTAIRS CONC. LoAD 300 LBS = ;J)% g2
ELOOR LIVE LOADS PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3ll18) < Q ‘D|Gf_—§
< 3
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 4@ POF | UARDRALLS HEIGHT 36" MN. % 9% g3
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38"™MAX. B P m%%
WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —----------- 1© PSF | GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAVETER MAX. = H 8 ;% g ;
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC x L i hz
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31182.- ==|° | @}
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —-----------— 20 PeF HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS P Vi @) S ..g E
ROOMS OTHER THAN FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT . . < S ..§ ;
,,,,,,,,,,,, DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A o ; i E
SLEEPING ROOM: 42 PSF POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOUEST RISER gF THEO b n (] 3 § =
SLEEPING ROOM: — - mmm e oo - 30 PSF FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL L L < 05 w 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: — - ——m e = 40 PSE TERMNATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMNALS. L L el & §
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE SE <
BALCONIES: - ------mmmmm - 42 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL ANDC - L o o0 8 2
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ___ _5@ PSF THE HANDRAIL. ‘ . s @ gg §
ROOFE LIVE LOADS EERO- R31021- FBCR2D23 5§ é M
MINIMUM ROOE LIVE LOAD (PSE) NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 51 SGFT ool o g La
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.) | SH25 HEIGHT 32" X NET MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION 5 > % m“o g:’
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| SHALL BE 24" Q% % % T '§
17" = THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION w?l BEe ;S
ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 620 6.]19 SGFT SHALL BE 20". RS g ES8%
D:12<4:12 20 16 12 o5 1% 37 Ly | 1IN NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR - ~o| B E § é E
> 4:12<12:12 16 14 12 SH25 X ST U EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG. : [-1440 | %g(t) <@doax
>12:12 12 12 12 SIZE SHALL BE- 5 SQFT PR SH2050 SH20ZD SH30BD o
NOTE ; It = T 3 < [%¢]
WIND INFORMATION FU-TUB/ OPT. | == 5 e w
o dBD IREORHATION |+ ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENNGS SHALL | M EeRESS ||\ 3 o5 2
RESIDENTAIL CODE HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE O | I PR iE S| aReE
. BASIC WIND SPEED: ~—--------- 142 MPH THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- ' N L = / i §$ o)
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-m—- I R3102 - EBCR (2023) LEUN—-elele [ 125 5 & wN
3. UIND EXPOSURE:  ~— o mmmmm e = 2 - FBCR m _ BONUS =] _BRo A 5 s
4 BULDING TYPE: —omemeomee_ vel® IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR (ee/ 9 cle. S CLG - o £3
- : ! 2/6 : o s
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED OPENING OF AHN OPERABLE WINDOW OFPENING 1S LOCATED 4x6 PL u ™~ 46 PL 0 [\
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN oSt~ a 08T K 9 @)
COEFFICIENT: 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY r3d S Lcoice | Rope ok o I LE L
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN SEIN 0w GGAG : £ =9 =
WITH FBCR 3122 S ol SHELF - SEE| W/ TEMP.GLS. i <
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: A8y . 30 DETAIL ENCL a s @]
> ) 2 =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA T8F9 RECESS PLUMB. ., 53 ! i I Z
(= [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R3¢ TS 42'H. w T O
FORYER VENT il N u 2 -
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON s cAap |1 f Rl ‘ N 8 g =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE A= H o\ g e | R €3 Q o I
WIND SPEED. TN . 7 H ; RSH. N IENY /Qﬂ ] 8 g SE %
| K 8 || / M . . ) E Q
GENERAL NOTES el g - DD el e -
] Rl | — )
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER 8 N HYRC [H5 o B oMo 1 T& o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. Bk ud- STl o & 2 v T Q oc
’ %/ e alE 8RN &
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. @ & AL 26 L& w| 9] O
5. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR Lo/ | STACKABLE ) [ ]
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. WASHDRY. X - ' BR 5 b e (I
T J/ ; . g 3 “
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION S 3 N !} \ 9 cla > Eg
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS T N 9 €
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS 2 3 LUGGAGE  RU-TUB/ OPT. E £
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO o \ ! SHET;VT - 5EE FU6@36 SHIR. A £d w
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. ) : LUGGAGE  BR 4 || PEML WITEMR.GLS | g sl 18l w2
BR.3 GHELF - SEE =~ ‘1 BN 4X6 PL. o B2 =] 2
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 9 cla E DETAIL RS 5o - PosT S ol £ | e
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS ‘ ’ (( » t HN o [ 93 < 0}
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. 4o PL/ 4 I ;\ jﬁ; L i 5E
FosT LueGaGE—]| ! © O\ B olwldsl =1 o
e. [[IIIIIII]] DENCTES cOoNc. BLOCK SHELF - SEE 13 S N=r4x4 PLLatare, ZI0Ls <= | @
WALL HGT. @ N/A DETAIL i L\ PosT | \ IZIR 2| o
! ! {EUNM %Qmm @] <
[ K — BE
ALY, BAEELO THEC:ST c: NC/:ABLOCK EGRESS | EGRESY 200 210X2/0 9 % ié < %
e 201D, oS0 || oong DEL x4 TR TR ol Z18 4 o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR CLRFG OHSOSOCLR PG | | | coLumN O 2
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS []3871[+1837 |[+337 [=1440] [-1440] [-1440] 212, =
[-1440][-T440][-T440] ||| g @gg 2913
e REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FORFLASHING | | e R ., iiii o] <39
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO a|CC|o 5|pATE  24-29-
MASONRY INTERFACES = 1 L ________ yl<clro
% @. ﬂ? 6 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB o P
PER CODE: M 13271 - Mi2212 8 8 o DRAUIN RDC
12. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR ¥ 8 g o2 =2
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 5 U e
ALL INTER. SECOND FL EILINGS AT UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES "A' INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT ; = b3
 SECOND FLOOR CEILING 5 @ 5 A @
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REQUIREMENTS 4 (O] it o
1/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34) 4 ) ) 2 SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, $OLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FLOOR: STRUCTURE - - - < om oo mmv 1 per 20MIN. FIRE RATED AU R3025)
CEILINGS  ~----mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS -------—-————- 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmms 20 PeF FBC Reo4
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF -
STRUCTURE - —--—mmmmm - T PaE PER FBC R321- TABLE R32I5 5
CEILINGS  ----mmmmmeem 3 PoF | GUARDRAILS 4 HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS Wjo ;[ revsons BY
MECH/ELEC ------------—- 5 PSF | GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS @ %2
TOTAL ~  cmmmmmmm e 20 PSF | sTAIRS CONC. LoAD 300 LBS = ;J)% g2
ELOOR LIVE LOADS PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I18] % O P|G:.§
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------— 4@ POF | GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MN. %) 9% 2:
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38'MAX. o I P m%g
WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —----------- 1© PSF | GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAVETER MAX. = O ;% g ;
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R L @) L(Llhzs
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31182.- == ]
WLIMITED 8TORAGE: ~ —=---------- 20 PeF HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS D P ) S ..g i
ROOMS OTHER THAN FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT : : : : < g}g; ..§ ]
,,,,,,,,,,,, DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A ; i E
SLEEPING ROOM: 42 PSF PONT DIRECILY ABGVE THE LOVEST RISER OF THE. D o o 3§ =
SLEEPING ROOM:  — - -39 PSF FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL L L < 05 w 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - —————meeee o~ 40 PSE TERMINATE IN NEUEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. L L el £ §
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE CE <
BALCONIES: - ------mmmmm - 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETUEEN THE WALL ANDC - L O-ls D) 8 £
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____bo PSF THE HANDRAIL. ‘ . s @ @g 8
ROOFE LIVE LOADS EERO- R31021- FBCR2D23 5§ é M
MINIMUM ROOE LIVE LOAD (PSE) NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SGFT o £284 2
TRIBUTART LOADED AREA (5@ FT.) | sH2s | HEIGHT 32 X NET MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION 53| S@eEl
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| SHALL BE 24" Qe % % T '§
COOF SLORE 3.200 20! . 1”2 = THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION v 2& £g3
- -600 OVER 600 612 5GFT SHALL BE 20" B % i
D:12< 4:12 20 & 12 25 i x o oy | TIN-NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR - Fo| O tzE g £ E
>4:[2<12:12 2 14 12 sHpp |3 HxETULD EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. [440] : [440 | < <@8ss
>12:12 12 12 12 SIZE SHALL BE- 5 SQFT PR SH2050 SH20ZD SH30BD o
NOTE i [  m— T 0 < [7¢]
WIND INFORMATION FU-TUB/ OPT. =T Y Oc g
o dBD IREORHATION |+ ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENNGS SHALL riszae = |1 serEss ||\ 3| fss 2
RESIDENTAIL CODE HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE O | I PR iE S| aReE
I BASIC WIND SPEED: - ---------~ 14@ MPH THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- ' AN i =2 / i §$ o)
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-m—- I R3102 - EBCR (2023) LEUN—-elele [ 125 5 & wN
3. WND EXPOSURE:  ------------—-- B ' N _ BONUS LA _BRG e Bl [Pl
4 BULDING TYPE. —cmemmeemme val|*  INDUELLING UNITS, UHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR INZY 9 cla. S LG v £3
. H ” )1 «
o ENCLOBURE CLASSEICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 19 LOCATED 1 ve A ol o2
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN "y \ 4x6 PL. u " ] 4x6 PL K 9 @)
COEFFICIENT: 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY R POST R Leehce | Hbom aR FosT 125 L
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN WITH F 3122 S 0o ' = =Y =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: BCR 302. a8y 29 el B al [:3 O
i D . a 0=
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA NS RECESS FLUMB. ., 55 ! Bl s Z
- XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R3] T3 42'H, ; =T 01 -
[PRYER VENT il i - w s 2
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON R e cap | | ! S R, B ol 2% =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE u. M:j}f \ e o | R I 3 QL (3 0 92
WIND SPEED. e Q z . - S B E T QI g Y Z
Il S ” C e TS Ty SR ] I L <
GENERAL NOTES N o= - <D< erudt Smm 1k S
IS 047~ 7/ ©
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER 8 N HYAC [ P 0 o e mg g R o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. mOE: ot S [[B Ne ol Iso o
5 s e = w8 ER 5 Sl ©
= ol n T I
2. VENT DRTER THRU ROCF. AA 26 o & ; .g@p; @)
5. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR STACRABLE I ]
ICE MAKER LINE & REF. SPACE. WASHIDRT. W . ol 180 TR
QMR o 1 & ‘; BR 5 3 52
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION 2o N ] N acle. il [ L
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS Nl x| N [ £8
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS T||g 2 3 LUGGAGE _ FU-TUB/ OPT. 1 I [
DL o) ol SHELF - SEE FUe@36 SHUR. o EQ w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO BR 3 e ! DETAL finaedyapy i 63 O
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. ‘ - ‘ LUGGAGE w -GLS. . gl 1°Y w
9' CLG. SHELF - SEF Sg 4 ‘1 ENCL. 4Xo PL. w .*g,"l =Z %
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 4xe PL. DETAIL ¥ ClG 5o - PoOST £ ol |
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS FosT T - (( » t BAIN w ¥ 3 <| O
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. | jgf \ ol I E
I LUGGAGE—/| ! © 22 | slgSl = | o
e. [IIIIIII]] DENOTES CONG. BLOCK SHELF - 5EE | | < ) PABE 210l <1 @
WALL HGT. @ N/A DETAIL v froetT | | \ |ZI 2| D
NA ! ZAM) T EUM L < [0 ¥ @ <
‘ = e 52
077777777 BAEELOLE;T C:NC/?ABLOCK , , | EGRESS 2oXI0 IoXD L 9 % < 5| < %
R (=1 31285310 1= clsoso &B‘fp o E;F'F@ ET;F @ 9 o U oo
CLR FG. P 0  FG. G. 2 £3
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR o T blplts
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS b -[[440] s ales 2913
| | 3 ‘LU Q
le. mEFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING L A ) ES Ra
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO | T N q|OC|® 5|oatE  24-09-21
MASONRY INTERFACES | A P Ll _______ gI<Clyo
% @. ﬂ? 6 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB o] P
PER CODE: M 1301) - MI3012 o 8 o [oran  moc
v fvom 2913
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT - 19| =
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NetE: i%égéo;oéofi’fg E?ﬁ 8121 ¢S [oemr
P x
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT U FLOO AN NOTES 'R 5 L @5 @
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PPER FL R PL ES B REQUIREMENTS 4 (O] it o
1/8'=1'-@' (IIXIT)_|/4'=1'-@" (22X34) e [ Y = SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR

GARAGE MUST

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - - - m e —emm e 1 Psr 20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3025
CEILNGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmmmn 20 PeF FBC Rooe4
ROOR: GUEAINNG i B R PER FEC Re0- TABLE Ro0I5
CEILINGS -------—---—-—-- 3 PoF | GUARDRALLS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 POSF | GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LoAD 50 LBS
TOTAL ~  —mmmmmmmmmm o 20 PSF | sTAIRS CoNe. LoAp 300185
ELOOR LIVE LOADS PER FBC R3I2- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R31.181]
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- — 4@ PSF | GUARDRALS HEGHT 36" MN

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WITHOUT STORAGE:

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

77777777777 - 1© PeF

WLIMITED STORAGE: === -=-—---~ - 20 PeF
ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~ """ - 40 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM: = —ooomo oo 20 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - === === = ===~ 40 PSF
BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PsF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 221-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34' MIN. TO 38™AX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4' N DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FRCM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOLEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMNATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS,

HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL

OF NO LESS THAN | 12°(3gMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND

THE HANDRAIL.

SHALL HAVE A SPACE

EERO- R3I0.2.1- FBCR2023

NET CLEAR OPNG.
SH25 HEIGHT 32" X NET
CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21
12" =

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SGQFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION

SHALL BE 24"

THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

I BASIC WIND SPEED: -~~~ ------~ 14@ ™MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY -~ ———-m—- I

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ------------—-- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: —-----mmmmo— VB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -~ - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@|
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

6113 SGFT SHALL BE 20",
: : MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
SH2S géEH- X3TWUWPW | EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG.
SHALL BE- 5 SGFT
NOTE:

. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL

HAVE THE BOTTOM
THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-

OF THE CLEAR OFENING NOT MORE

R3122 - FBCR (2023)

. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OFPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 312.2

[-1440]
PR SH3050

(1440

SH3252

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

©. m:l DENOTES CONC;, BLOCK

WALL HaT. @ N/A

e e T

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|&. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI221.2

1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'C'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI17) 1/4"=1

'-Q" (22X34)

»

FU-TUB/ OPT
FUe236 SHUR.
W/ TEMP. GgLS.
ENCL.

SH2252D

SH2230

] = —
FU-TUB/ OFT. — >
rle36 sHUR ||\ o |11 @ EGRESS
w/ TEMP. GLs. || /][ A
A AU Z
ENCL. A, 4342
CeutbiL el ela |/ 2/
_ BONUS YA\ _BR o _ A
I 9 clG. . 3 clG. I
\ ; \
4x6 PL. Qo FU-TUB/ OPT. 4x6 PL.
POST 3 LUGGAGE FU6036 SHUR cosT
L SHELF - 8EE| W/ TEMP. GLS.
] DETALL ENCL.
RECESS PLUMB. 42'H. $3 ]
pDRYER VENT  WALL W/ ‘ = ( )
. X8 CAP.\ |/ f Nl NN
mH:*Lﬂ 6 I Ny / [ M[Lg
nH-E ] " Q
i 7 RESH. L EﬂB/m Sy
o | g ‘ 7 // \\ ‘: ;2_ Tl +
2 o\ SO | = S[s+
ﬁrL g N fo% | / m’_l
M~ 7 i;‘
H C iy (e} [} d)l_'l Q
i *‘u‘ljl* i O SIS
5 nrd a w8 8ls
. L gl
@ (2)) € / 2/6 w H g L
STACKABLE
; WASH/DRY.
o ] \; BR S
ot S| N 3 cle.
& T ‘: L \;
4 3 x LUGGAGE  FU-TUB/ OFT.
w v \ ol SHELF - SEE FUb036 SHUR.
‘ i DETAIL W TEMP. GLS.
w LUGGAGE |
BR 3 SELF -oE D~ 4 | ENCL.
9 clG. DETAIL yoa SoH, b
T : o/
/ :‘ b/[fr N
LleaAcE—/| ! . © 422 =]
SHELF - SEE | |3 ~ \\/ B4\
DETAL | 1o 6 R Eu ||
y
, : 1 EaRees | =3 (2) 20x2/0 =
= Gecn 050 I:EJ;’D-F -
CLR FG. SEE ELEV.
B FOR HDR. HGT.
[=[440] [-1440] [440 |

SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR POOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

m Park Sguare Homes.
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eiand Road Suite AG Orando, FL. 32811
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=
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A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

uare
HOMES

734-1450
) 734-1790

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES S(1Par L

AQUAMARINE

ARADISO GRANDE

2913

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first olotaining the express written permission ffo

DATE @

4-09-21

SCALE AS

NOTED

DRAWN

RDC

JoB

2313

SHEET

05C.0

SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, S0LID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD | OADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FL OOR: STRUCTURE - S 20MIN. FIRE RATED AU R3025!
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS ----=-=—-—=--- 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmmos 20 PeF FBC Reoe4
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF -
STRUCTURE - —--——-mm e - T PaE PER FBC R321- TABLE R20I5 5
CEILINGS - —--mmmmmeme e 3 o | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRALLS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS Wjo ;[ revsons BY
MECH/ELEC ------------—- 5 PSF | GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS @ %2
TOTAL ~  cmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF | sTAIRs CONC. LOAD 300 LBS = ;J)% g2
ELOOR LIVE LOADS PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3118) % 2 PIGZ—E
e .
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 4@ POF | UARDRAILS HEGHT 26" MN. @) 3 o g3
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38'MAX. o I P m%g
WITHOUT STORAGE: - ----------- 1© PSF | GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' IN DIAVETER MAX. = H 8 ;% g ;
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R L =0 hz
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31182.- == | @l
WLIMITED 8TORAGE: ~ —----------- 20 PeF HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS . b ) B ..E i
ROOMS OTHER THAN FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT : : : : < .g]g; E ]
sEENGROON T orer| RS IS G i : o8 MMEseE
SLEEPING ROOM: — - - 30 PSF FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL L L < 05 w 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: — - ———meeee e~ 10 PSF TERMNATE IN NEUEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. L o Tl € §
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE CE <
BALCONIES:  -----------m- - 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND - L O-ls D) 8 £
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____bo PSF THE HANDRAIL. w . 29l 8 Zg 8
BOOE LIVE LOADS EERO- R21021- FBCR2D232 0| ¥ M
MINIMUM ROCE LIVE LOAD (PSE) NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SGFT 2 £28ag
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5@ FT.) | sH2s | HEIGHT 32 X NET MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION 53] LgoE®
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 27| SHALL BE 24" Qel = % % u—? '§
CoOF SLOPE 0200 201 - 17" = THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION os| SEEgS
- -600 OVER 600 613 5GFT SHALL BE 20" ] §
©:12<4.12 20 P 2 MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOO 0 = 255
o3 H X 37 U UDU ET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR -T440] -Ta40 [-T440] o59L£ 2
24:12<12:12 & 14 12 SH25 : : EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. : <8 <@idoxk
>12:12 12 12 12 SIZE SHALL BE- 5 SQFT PR SH3050 SH20ZD SH30BD o
NOTE i = — T Y o
WIND INFORMATION FU-TUB/ OPT. =T Y Oc U
o BD IREORHATION |+ ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENNGS SHALL Fleoss s [y = [1] EeRESS ||\ 3 s 2
RESIDENTAIL CODE HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE O | I e S| aveE
I BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------- 142 MPH THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- ' AN =% / Y §$ o)
fffffffff P ' w S
ol 2|, 202 FECR 0rz PN BONUS Grudjl o eeen BR & a PO
o Go R JS|e N DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR v, - LG -0 - HI
. N ” p-24 Q
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSFICATION - — +/- 18, INCLUDED OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 16 LOCATED 5 e 5 ol Rz
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN Vs \ a \ E it 0}
COEFFICIENT: 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY £33 4X6 PL S, b 4x6 PL. = I LE L]
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN WITH FBCR 3122 S39 poST Co LUGGAGE e LSR posT = = o =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: : asl &8 gééf\l_: SEE u e P.GLS. & <3 O
> i a =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA TeF9 RECESS PLUMB. 42'H. 53 ! BlES p
XXX RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I EESi pDRYER VENT  WALL W/ ! o I @ w o -
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON T g cap| | ' S ms o I % =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE . M:j}f o e | RIS 3 QL O 92
WIND SPEED. T Q z R4SH. Gl T e I S ) 5 =z
wo g w —U—— Lofl el TSI SF ol Yy =
GENERAL NOTES 5l iy d DD lerudf = e Nk S
=t
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER SR 9 £ HyAC B [P fl dmfl 9 < [os o
WITH DRAIN ® WASHER SPACE. HE = uﬂ?’, 4 o S 4 I P %
“ < T 2] [0
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. @ o 6 SUlE i ')
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR , STACKABLE b 5 it _J
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. WASH/DRY. . , BR 5 N S L
T T O T . o Pus
QTN G I Q 3 g
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION 53 2o S N l; \ 3 cla. it I
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS S| || ! N 5 §<
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS EOEIN £l C1 I s W el IEs wl
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO u N ! SHELF ooz, GLE;R 8 £9 W
SUPERYISOR FOR CLARIFICATION, s LUGGAGE | i ES ve 1l
BR. 3 oELF e BN 4 | ENCL. 3 e8| 2 %
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 9 cla DETAL o cla o L & 2l |
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS ‘ i (( » t HH ¥ 3 < 0}
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. % ;\ JZ*M \ (N GE
LuecAGE /| | © {22) i glLsSl = | O
e. [[IIIIIII] DPENOTES CONc. BLOCK SHELF - SEE 1S ~ N B4l = @] s < | @
WALL HGT. = N/A DETAL | @ 61\ B EhG— e ) T % I 8 &)
I 1 i I r bt <
y m b %
7777777777 BAED:O‘LEGST C:NC/:ABLOCK ] : : X 1‘ | EGEESSJ — ) 20X = 9 G -8 < %
. (=" “éfﬁ?f@ =] Iy TCELE;'F.@. 2 o % 7] o
[ - 3.
1. RE?ER[TO TJP\CAL DETAIL SHEET FOR N slafis
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.11 OF THE
8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R123.12 OF THE &TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R23.7.2) OF THE &8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AU R123.1.3 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.1] OF THE
8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED |AW RT123.12 OF THE &TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R123.7.21 OF THE &8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1AL R123.7.3 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAW R123.171 OF THE
8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R123.12 OF THE &TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R23.7.2] OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AU R123.7.3 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAW R123.171 OF THE
8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R123.12 OF THE &TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R23.7.2] OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AU R123.7.3 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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INSTALLED |AW RT123.12 OF THE &TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R123.7.21 OF THE &8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1AL R123.7.3 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023
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USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC.

2 )APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH
SECTION MI325.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 2QA, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) |AWNEC 2220- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 202A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FEBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2223,

eTH ED. P2e2l1.1

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC222Q - ARTICLE
21©-52

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER F2$@A—MAIN BREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 # 8 RMX TO RNG.
1 4;# 1©/3 1O DRYER
—* 102 TO WA

A/C & AM TBD.
L

# 14 FOR LIGHT
AAND PUR

FEED BY
UTILITY CO.

\ SECONDARY /

INTERIOR
PANEL

j\\\[NTERSYSTEM BONDING

TR

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing lbare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least

20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20
ft. of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
s In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modlified this requirement to eay a
concrete-encased electrode muet be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the footinge or foundlations have
loeen poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
availlable for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE STYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES | 2004mr ur. *4/0 ALUM SER PLAN VIEW
PER &TH ED. 2223 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 202A-MAIN BREAKER 2 BLOCK
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE FN’ INSIDE PANEL ‘ UALL ‘
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGT EFFICIENCT ’ Tt 8 RMIX TO RNG. L WALL
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.| ABCI H ' _T# 1©/3 TO DRYER < [ [ [ [ | =
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR 4;‘ 1272 TO WH
. c
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT | <{TTSECONDARY oo A/C t AR TBD 24 I'-6"-ELECTRICAL
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY /" 14 FOR LIGHT STUDS PANEL
A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH UTILITY CO. AND PUR
SECTION Mi325.] INTERIOR
3\ PANEL m 5
3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE 1) v W | revsions BY
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED ngﬁi;ﬂgz BONDING N Qs
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH M WIRE T =188
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE EOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO = I g0
EBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION. FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2222 0 of =5
NEC. 25@52(AX32) % 0T § 2
4.) |AW NEC 2222- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V " : 01 "g
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM ELECTQ‘CAL ¥ m%;
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE ~ |NOTE: _ NTS . ANEL . . Ot '}
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILT RMS, DINING ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION = e e T e ) L[Ll 23
SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE A | e e e ~OPT. SUMMER Yol &
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL SERVICE 8 - RITCHEN OlzsimmEi
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. OUTLET—1 N\ M NITCHEN _ 2 ]
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS - [ : :/GAS | < o ..
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE 25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. \D Lo STUB-OUT | oc %9
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal - ! AJ,JL/ch WATER! < 65 E 8
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. KN i il PREPLUMB ! oo SE < o
5. AW NEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 125V i eF | W DRAN | 22l 3 2 g
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal - we! ! ] g% 2 "’§8
RESISTANT. or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. N =-rq---------- - D ¥ .99
6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, ELEVATION —— w "zl 2¢8%,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI There are two types of concrete-encased NTS oy w (75% xS
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods S %m ouw £ E,’:
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEERING which are not less than %inch in diameter and at GAS m$ % % 3 ‘EQ
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet STUB-OUT aq| & & £ gy
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK 4 SHALL BE 3' FROM THE (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor not smaller EG = E g g g
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ thanh No. 4 AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete. @F’OOL Pw. F o oEQ 58
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE PLL AR %}g <ww oo
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location L 3 Of
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2  |that is In direct contact with the earth. The 3 %g ‘lﬁ
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: |reinforcing rods can be connected with tie wires, 3 .% A 2
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B and a single length of rod can be used b gﬁ % o
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N as the concrete-encased electrode. The < m\ o D_‘b I
reinforcing rods cannot be ceoated with B “giﬁ b—q
8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION non-conductive material. L %E m
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE % = -
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR Section 25050 reduires a concrete-encased u ga
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE electrode to be connected to the grounding @ K
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2223, electrode system if it Ie present. Several states N 0%
8TH ED. P28l have modified this requirement to say a ENDANT A 237 p
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a 3 g P <
Q) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING grounding electrode only if it s available. In ; Sql ]
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO those jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations % _gg o
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION |have been poured before the electrical 8 9%
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS |contractor arrives at the site, % ;0_7; ]
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as w g’% <
RESISTANT. AW FECR 20223, 8TH ED. a grounding electrode, then a grounding ) } 8 N @
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH connection to the reinforcing rod is not recuired. § 8% E
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS . 2 £ 9
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM STSTEM WILL o) g%’ =
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI325.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILYT RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) AW NEC 2020- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE N ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPFPLY OR RETURN AlR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL

ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE

OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P2821.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO

BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FECR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1.2 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2022 - ARTICLE
21©0-52
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BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
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NEC. 25052(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POUWER COMPANT.

I4 * 8 RMX TO RNG.
1 Aj# 1©/3 TO DRYER

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods
which are not less than %inch in diameter and at
least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet
(2) 22 ft. of bare copper conductor not smaller
than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rode must be in a location
that is in direct contact with the earth. The
reinforcing rods can be connected uwith tie wires,
and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode. The
reinforcing rods cannot be coated with
non-conductive material.

Section 22050 reguires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In
those jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations
have been poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as
a grounding electrode, then a grounding
connection to the reinforcing rod is not required.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES

PER &TH ED. 2923 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4. AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILYT RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) AW NEC 2020- 406.12, ALL 1A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

7.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE N ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢4 SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL

ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8. ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR

UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,
eTH ED. P2e21.7

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO

BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FECR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2020

12) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2022 - ARTICLE
21©-52
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SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
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25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
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Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal

9

or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

ELEVATION

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods

N.TS.

which are not less than %inch in diameter and at
least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet
(2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor not smaller
than No. 4 AlUG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location
that is in direct contact with the earth. The
reinforcing rods can bbe connected uith tie wires,
and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode. The
reinforcing rods camot be coated with
non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In
those jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations
have been poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,
and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as
a grounding electrode, then a grounding
connection to the reinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS MACURCO
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL SMOKE
DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S SHALL BE
INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI325.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILYT RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) AW NEC 2020- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI
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ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POUWER COMPANT.
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25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
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electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods NTS.
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING which are not less than %inch in diameter and at
AREA&?HAL‘L BE INTERCONNECTED, ?HAU— BE least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor not smaller
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/ than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 inches of concrete.
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2  |that is in direct contact with the earth. The
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: |reinforcing rods can be comected uith tie wires,
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B and a single length of rod can be used
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N as the concrete-encased electrode. The
reinforcing rods cannot be coated uwith
&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION non-conductive material.
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR Section 22050 requires a concrete-encased
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE electrode to be connected to the grounding
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, electrode system If it is present. Several states
8TH ED. P28l have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
Q. ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING groundling electrode only 1f it 1s available. In
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO those jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION  |have been poured before the electrical
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS |contractor arrives at the site,
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED. a grounding electrode, then a grounding
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH connection to the reinforcing rod is not required.
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS .
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 m T‘%E ; [ QE ALA?M SYSTEM w [ L L
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER CON%[ST O]i (1) F[QE ALAQM CONTQOL
NFPATO-NEC 2020 PANEL - 32 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053( AX2) WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
2.0 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2020 - ARTICLE
2052 ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS MACURCO
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL SMOKE
DETECTION FIREWOLF FU2-S SHALL BE
INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS
ELECTRICAL LEGEND RISER DIAGRAM
$ |SINGLE POLE SWITCH & |outLET, Tv/ICABLE
53 THREE WAY SWITCH 4 |OUTLET, PHONE
© |ouTLET I2-115 O | INTERCOM FACP
© |OuT. 12-115, 8PLIT WIRED oo |CHIMES /
® |ouT. 1o-115, W/ use n SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE FAAP
ALARM W/INTEGRATED
& |out. l2-115, CLG. MOUNT. SOUNDER BAGE 2
© |ouT. 12-115, FLR MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
® |sPcL. PURPOSE 220-240 [H |PusH BUTTON [
-(:)- LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. © |ExXHAUST FAN = N
-O+ |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. -©- |EX. FAN/LLIGHT coMBo LEGEND
0O |LED LiGHT FixT, RECESSED © |pisPosaL | FACP| |CONTROL PANEL
E LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. C==|ELECTRICAL PANEL
[ LiGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE FAAP| | ANNUNCIATOR
D—O—|| ED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL 1° CARBON MONOXIDE
L0 [LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX A @ DETECTOR
EXIT||LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT o | THERMOSTAT
P |LieHT FIxT, EXIT/BACKUP DISCONNECT SUWITCH @ SMOKE DETECTOR
E' ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC.

2 )APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH
SECTION MI325.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 2QA, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) |AWNEC 2220- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 202A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FEBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2223,

eTH ED. P2e2l1.1

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC222Q - ARTICLE
21©-52

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER F2$@A—MAIN BREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL
’
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\\ /

A/C & AM TBD.
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*12/2 TO WH
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FEED BY

UTILITY CO.

INTERIOR
PANEL

j\\\[NTERSYSTEM BONDING

TR

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods
which are not less than “%inch in diameter and at
least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet
(2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor not smaller
than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location
that s In direct contact with the earth. The
reinforcing rods can be connected uith tie wires,
and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode. The
reinforcing rods cannot be coated with
non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reduires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it Ie present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In
those jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations
have been poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,
and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as
a grounding electrode, then a grounding
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connection to the reinforcing rod is not recuired.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL

CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS MACURCO
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL SMOKE

DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S SHALL BE

INSTALLED FPURSUANT THE

MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

RISER DIAGRAM

OUT. 12-115, CLG. MOUNT.

ALARM W/INTEGRATED
SOUNDER BASE

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TY/CABLE
THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
OUTLET l1o-115 INTERCOM FACP
OUT. 12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES
1
OUT. 11@-115, W/ UsSB SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE FAAP

OUT. 12-115, FLR. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

EGEND

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

CONTROL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL 12

ANNUNCIATOR

LIGHT FIXT., EXT. FLOODS

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

ig@HﬁEDQOO®®¢0@W¢

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

DISCONNECT SWITCH

L
©
®

(118 [E[eleio| | lofe{e|2(@| »a|o]afs

ELEC. POUER METER

SMOKE DETECTOR

N
N
966" AFF.— 6

~OPT. SUMMER
/" KITCHEN

T GAS

- STuE-out

B
I
I

# | HiC WATER!

PREPLUMB
W DRAN |
]

ENDANT

d06"AFF.

FOR CAR
CHARGER-
VERIFY LOC.

— ‘ ‘ —
=r -
4@ AMP/DED WH

Berl
) 42"

AGDO

FOR IRRIG.

CTRL. PANEL

GFI
42"

/|

ELECTRICAL PLAN 'C'

1/g"=1"-@" (11X11)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X24)

7777777 LIGHTED ADD.

GAS
STUB-OUT

©PooL Pu.

@

}“&As STUB
TANKLESS WH

GFl/ WP

PARADISO GRANDE

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

m Park Sguare Homes.

S express written permission fro

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These
h

REVISIONS BY

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

mlEG

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

ELECTRICAL PLAN S(1Par]‘

AQUAMARINE
ARADISO GRANDE

2913

gri
or changed in ang mamner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

© corvrRIGHT 208 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co

DATE  ©4-23-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 2313

SHEET

s




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSFPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH
SECTION MI325.]

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 22232 8TH EDITION.

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER FEZQA_MA‘N BREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL
’
*

* 8 RMX TO RNG.
4
\\ /

AIC & AM TBD.
L

%14 FOR LIGHT
AAND PUR

*10/3 TO DRYER)

Dy

*12/2 TO WH
L

FEED BY

UTILITY Co.

INTERIOR

PLAN VIEW
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ELECTRICAL
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PANEL

j\\\ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

TR

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX3)

VARIES

4.0 |AWNEC 2220- 210.12-ALL I15A OR 2QA, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS

ELECTRICAL—
TPANEL

AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) |AWNEC 2220- 40e.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.0 ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
YAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |1AU FBCR 2223,

eTH ED. P2e2l1

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and muet be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal

SERVICE By
OUTLET

"H

@ |

9

or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods

ELEVATION

N.TS.

which are not less than % inch in diameter and at
least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet
(2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor not smaller
than No. 4 AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location
that s In direct contact with the earth. The
reinforcing rods can be connected uwith tie wires,
and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode. The
reinforcing rods cannot be coated uwith
non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it Ie present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In
those jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations
have been poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,
and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as
a grounding electrode, then a grounding
connection to the reinforcing rod is not reduired.

SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER

NFFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2220 - ARTICLE

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS MACURCO
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 200AMP UP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
PER 8TH ED. 2223 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 202 A-MAIN BREAKER 2
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE P‘” INSIDE PANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY / :* 8 RMX TO RNG.
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.I H 1 j* 12/3 TO PRYER
*12/2 TO W/H
2 )APPLIANCES SsHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR LA/C t AMTBD
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT T SECONPARY =
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY / " 14 FOR LIGHT
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &TH UTILITY CO. AND PUR
SECTION MI325. INTERIOR
3\\ PANEL
3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE 1 8 | mevisons BY
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED TTEEiZiTE: BONDING % 08
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ERMINATIO 35
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO Z|%2 -
FBCR CODE 20223 8TH EDITION. FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2220 < g o 2
NEC. 25052(AX3) ol N g8
4. 1AWNEC 2220- 212.2-ALL 15A OR 204, 120V + <9 &g
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR ELEcTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM oo Tl ~OPT. SUMMER @‘60 m%s
DEVICES N THE FOLLOWNG LOCATIONS REQUIRE | RO18: o AL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS / KITCHEN Olo% B
_ - - oL SRR _ T
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILT R1S, DINING SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE D - T~ - T~ T EAS : (@D awlhgg
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL o D etue-out o e =3
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. o e ! (@] 0 ..;g
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS ' /‘E‘ : Yo—HeC uJATEQ: < %L ..o ]
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE 25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. . ' g || PREPLUMB: s LIS LL_iriim
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal L = - - GFl 1| W DRAIN < N W 8
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. L we | J o EE T «
5) AW NEC 20220- 426.12, ALL B5A AND 20A, 125V L L S5 2 9
RECEFPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal | j ; o9 8 % §§
RESISTANT. or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. é [ ﬂ)% ¥ SaO
6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, ‘gﬁ E g g ®
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI There are two types of concrete-encased GAS oy =g ]
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods STUB-OUT S o % ﬁ 2 gﬁ
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING which are not less than %inch in diameter and at Q& 6 % % E§
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE least 22 ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet @POOL P 23 = & S _g'v
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor not smaller 266" "AFF. o g : g
SUPPLY OR RETURN AlR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 inches of concrete. = [a] E 3 é S
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE %g <Lwon
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location -
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FEBCR R3143  |that Is In direct contact with the earth. The / T mlg’ [}
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: |reinforcing rods can bbe connected with tie wires, 9 O < g
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B and a single length of rod can be used o 03 o)
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N as the concrete-encased electrode. The N Q m% : X
reinforcing rods cannot be coated with | B o, D—lb—l
8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION non-conductive material. GJ‘:[ i ‘82
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE ‘ vl o= wN
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR | Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased ENDANT u 53
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE electrode to be connected to the grounding 9 §9
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, electrode system If it is present. Several states o ig
8TH ED. P2e2!.1 have modified this requirement to say a 4 0 > =z
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a 4 3e <
2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING grounding electrode only if it s available. In § < f&
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO those jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations E £ ,:”
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION [|have been poured before the electrical % m-’f o
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS |contractor arrives at the site, STAIRS i S N
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as " 9727 <
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED. a grounding electrode, then a grounding ) am
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH connection to the reinforcing rod is not required. 8 89 Q
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS B 9 .0 oc
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM STSTEM WILL q 29 =
L) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL 2l B O
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NFPAT-NEC 2020 PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT o I %
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ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2022 - ARTICLE 53]
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI325.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILYT RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) AW NEC 2020- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE N ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPFPLY OR RETURN AlR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P2821.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FECR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2022 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

200AMP WP, /0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER T2@@A:MAIN BREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL

f* 12/2 TO W/H
N SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.

FEED BY / j" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUR
INTERIOR

PANEL

- jQQ[NTE%Y&TEM BONDING

TRl

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POUWER COMPANT.

I4 * 8 RMX TO RNG.
1 Aj# 1©/3 TO DRYER

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods
which are not less than %inch in diameter and at
least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet
(2) 22 ft. of bare copper conductor not smaller
than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rode must be in a location
that is in direct contact with the earth. The
reinforcing rods can be connected uwith tie wires,
and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode. The
reinforcing rods cannot be coated with
non-conductive material.

Section 22050 reguires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In
those jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations
have been poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as
a grounding electrode, then a grounding
connection to the reinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE STSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH

OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET 112-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.

SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE
ALARM W/INTEGRATED
SOUNDER BASE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT., WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT., REC. ADJUST.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT., PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT., EXT. FLOODS

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES

PER &TH ED. 2923 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4. AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILYT RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) AW NEC 2020- 406.12, ALL 1A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

7.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE N ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢4 SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL

ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8. ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR

UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,
eTH ED. P2e21.7

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO

BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FECR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

I ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DUWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2022 - ARTICLE
21©-52

200AMP WP. /0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER T2@@A:MAIN BREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 4* & RMX TO RNG.
1 ot 1o/3 TO DRYER
@2 To WM
([ SECONDARY A/C ¢ A/M TBD.

FEED BY / j“ 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUR
INTERIOR

PANEL

4 jQQMER&Y&TEM BONDING

TR

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods
which are not less than %inch in diameter and at
least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet
(2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor not smaller
than No. 4 AlUG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rode must be in a location
that is in direct contact with the earth. The
reinforcing rods can be connected with tie wires,
and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode. The
reinforcing rods camot be coated with
non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In
those jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations
have been poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,
and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as
a grounding electrode, then a grounding
connection to the reinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2029 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

RISER DIAGRAM
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OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.
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ALARM W/INTEGRATED
SOUNDER BASE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240

PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD.

EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT., WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED
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LIGHT FIXT., REC. ADJUST.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT., PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
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CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT., EXT. FLOODS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES

PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGTY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION e1@.l ABC.I

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSFPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH
SECTION MI325.]

3. AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 &TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 2QA, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) |AWNEC 2220- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 202A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL

ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR

UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |1AW FBCR 2223,
&TH ED. P22l

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO

BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

I.) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC202Q0 - ARTICLE
210-52

200AMP WP, /0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER TZ@@A—MAIN BREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL

I2 4* 8 RMX TO RNG.

1 |t 0/3 TO DRYER
122 TO WH

A/C & AMM TBD.
L

# 14 FOR LIGHT
AAND PUR

FEED BY
UTILITY CO.

< SECONDARY /

INTERIOR
PANEL

- j\\\[NTEQSYSTEM BONDING

Al

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2022
NE.C. 25052(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLTY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods
which are not less than % inch in diameter and at
least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet
(2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor not smaller
than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location
that is In direct contact with the earth. The
reinforcing rods can be connected uwith tie wires,
and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode. The
reinforcing rods cannot be coated uith
non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reduires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In
those jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations
have been poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,
and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as
a grounding electrode, then a grounding
connection to the reinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM STYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4SCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

RISER DIAGRAM

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAT SWITCH

OUTLET, PHONE

OUT. 12-115, CLG. MOUNT.

ALARM W/INTEGRATED
SOUNDER BASE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM FACP
OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES )
OUT. 112-115, W/ UsSB SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE FAAP

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

EGEND

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL

CONTROL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT., REC. ADJUST.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL 2

LIGHT FIXT., EXT. FLOODS

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES | 2o0ae i %4/0 ALUM. SER
PER 8TH ED. 2223 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 202A-MAIN BREAKER 2
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE P‘” INSIDE PANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY 4 Tt 8 RMIX TO RNG.

CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &l@.l ABC. - 1 :“ 12/2 TO DRYER
2.)APPLIANCES sHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR 4;‘ 1272 To WH
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT | <([| SECONDARY o, AC &AM TBD.
WITHOUT REMOVYING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY / " 14 FOR LIGHT
A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH UTILITY CO. AND PWR
SECTION MI325.l INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
3.) AIR CONDITIOCNING 8TSTEM SHALL BE 1N % .| REVISIONS BY
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED T Nfi;ff: BONDING % )
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ERMINATIO 3
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO Z|Ve 3
FBCR CODE 20223 8TH EDITION. FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020 < 8 ol 2.
NEC. 25@052(AX3) Clo s g3
4. AW NEC 2020- 21@.12-ALL 154 OR 20A, 2oV <3 &g
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR ELEcTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM TTIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIICIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIICIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII: @sm mgs
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE gféE%E\CAET:ATEE\ALe AND INSTALLATIONS @) ;¥ E;
- T
A;@ EE%TECD‘;N E‘T_COHEQ’ f ‘AM‘EYE’QQS’ PINING SHALL COMPLT W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE R D @) E&lhgg
=S, LIVING =15, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL o [ s 23
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. o n @Iy | | :
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS - - < %’» 1]
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFC| DEVICE 25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. o o o R
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal 1 : : < E'& E 8
or vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long. : : | @. gg T«
5) AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 5A AND 29A, 125V b L S5 2 8
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal | | RE 8 a §§
RESISTANT. or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. %6 ¥ a0
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, == E:( g g © c'”
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM $HALL BE GFCI There are two types of concrete-encased gg o £ g S
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods < 5 % % T g,\
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEERING which are not less than %inch in diameter and at Q$ 6 g % I'é
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet gﬁ % & S0~
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE (2) 2 ft. of bare copper conductor not smaller g X = >§ %
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/ than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 inches of concrete. =% & E§ T 2
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE g‘? <ULwOxT
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location g)w
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2  |that is In direct contact with the earth. The \1‘1} — T mg’ ‘u’..l,
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: |reinforcing rods can be connected with tie wires, 5133 ¢ i 8] NS A 2
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B and a single length of rod can be used K - $ gﬁ‘; o)
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N as the concrete-encased electrode. The ClLG. 92 m% D_= £
reinforcing rods cannot be coated with ~— %ET/ B :g\# b—q
8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION non-conductive material. - L 0L m
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE \ / Y Q:
OF IGNITION [S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR Section 25050 redquires a concrete-encased y o3
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE electrode to be connected to the grounding o §£
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2023, electrode system if it Is present. Several states L a I
eTH ED. P2e21.1 have modified this requirement to say a Z 0 o =
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a ! 0 \ o o §e <
) ALL EQUIPMENT & APPLIANCES, INCLUDING grounding electrode only if it s available. In 2 3 S ¢ 7
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO those jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations \ TO 4 P6"AFF. i £5
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION |have been poured before the electrical STAIRS N2 % 9 o
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS |contractor arrives at the site, N\ DIMMER LTS. 4 = _
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as - Fé“m i b g]g, <
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2@23, 8TH ED. a grounding electrode, then a grounding ) PREWRE \ \l P 8 20
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH conmnection to the reinforcing rod is not required. S vP ‘;ﬁ"T FOR (2 {/P\j \ Abr L_ ,ﬁ EL@“LL / } 3 09 @

4 do gy~ T TACKA,SL ES | | Y 9 A=
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS i - B S Y [ z .0 oc
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEMM WILL | [[=5 — o w N Ul il MM / R il q 29 =

P R o= / = )
L) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL \ T { ) 2l RBY @)
[l
eaodeca0 | PANEL - 32 ZONE GEMC-FW32CONVKT { e W 2 ans 3 RE Y
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTROD Y BE REQ D 4-- 266"AFF. ¥
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2) WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE _ / aramat S I ER i
13.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN ALARM CONTROL PANEL. g /” LTS B = ; o]
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATQ-NEC2020 - ARTICLE X < AN ks 5%
o ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS Al LR\ v "\ 5| |88
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE ; ~ i gl |52
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL ! 866"AFE. ! % =5
1] 4 <
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-9 i ‘; NN o fe "
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE N 1 < 39 " @)
I Q V)
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND - o 2l 2| 2
FF: £ ]
NEC 202 CODE REQUIREMENTS ¥ §§ % %
L SE
ELECTRICAL LEGEND RISER DIAGRAM slwlEl = | o

$ |sINGLE POLE sWITCH &4 |ouTLET, Tv/cABLE Sl < D

%, |THREE WAT sWITCH «_|OUTLET, FHONE - 212 2| 6
© |OUTLET llo-115 OH | INTERCOM FACP M L < %? O| <
B |out. o-15, sPLIT WRED m [CHIMES ) & & 9 % ;é < (0
N ESATRA VIR D == ololid | &
© |out. lo-115, cLG. MOUNT. SOUNDER BASE 2 8|2

I @ T <
S |ouT. le-115, FLR. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE il X4 P
® |SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 [H |PusH BUTTON ! 3 % a%
6} 3
IGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. XHAUST EAN —
3 t\em FIXT. w:LL M'IF?D 2» Ex FAN/LIGHT COMBO LEGEND ol H R
. X . nj S
[ |LED LiGHT FIXT, RECESSED © |pisPosaL | FACP| |CONTROL PANEL & 0L |® < [scALE e NoTED
[E] |LiGHT FixT, REC. ADJUST. —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL ”Lg qro
[ | LiGHT FIXT, PULL CHAN Bl [CEILING FAN, PREWIRE FAAP| |ANNUNCIATOR P 8 o [oman  mec
b—0—( LED LIGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL i wl] © e 2213
@ CARBON MONOXIDE 2 3
-0 [LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX ) DETECTOR t|© S lomer
EXIT||LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT BT | THERMOSTAT 0o gl ¥
P |LiGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP DISCONNECT SWITCH @ SMOKE DETECTOR uP?E% E L E CTQ’ CAL Ql: AN Q & 6 &E ﬂ@( @
) [ELEC. POWER METER 1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1-@' (22X24) 1 e SHEETS




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 610.] ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4. AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILYT RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) AW NEC 2020- 406.12, ALL 1A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

7.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE N ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢4 SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL

ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8. ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE

OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

eTH ED. P2e21.7

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO

BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FECR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

I ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DUWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2022 - ARTICLE
21©-52

200AMP WP. /0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER T2@@A:MAIN BREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 * 8 RMX TO RNG.
1 A:* 1©/3 TO DRYER)

*10/2 TO WH
L

< SECONDARY A/C & A/HTBD.
FEED BY / j“ 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUR
INTERIOR

PANEL

4 jQQMER&Y&TEM BONDING

TR

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal
or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods
which are not less than %inch in diameter and at
least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet
(2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor not smaller
than No. 4 AlUG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rode must be in a location
that is in direct contact with the earth. The
reinforcing rods can be connected with tie wires,
and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode. The
reinforcing rods camot be coated with
non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In
those jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations
have been poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as
a grounding electrode, then a grounding
connection to the reinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2029 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION ReQe: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE: 120

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,644 SF. = 1215 SF. NET FREE VENT.

/»gh\m
200 REQUIRED \w)’
D2

REVISIONS BY

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 595 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 7 VENTS @ 85SF. /VENT.

410 -@"

\]
w 9
@ ['R]
QE
Z ;J’% -
2.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL '8 EElE kB E BEEEEEEEEEEREE A % gglegg
53 e %

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 260 SF. ut I Attt (NOutut Atatal ututad Enbutt A Ot it Antutat Autata et /1 @Ggm‘ié
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION RéQe: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF

VENTED SPACE: 120"
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION Re@o: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15© OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,644 SF. = 1215 SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 595 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 7 VENTS @ 85 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 260 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(800 LF. @ 0087 SF VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: S/

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STAND ARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2223) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223,
&TH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIT1Q, D483
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated n Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accorcdance with Table RIDE.11.
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FBCR 2223, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R305.25

TRUSS LATOUT 'B'

1/8"=1-@" (IIXI17)_1/4'=1'-@" (22X324)

40 -0

©

60 -8"

410'-©"

oy | L% K B B OE L E EEEEEEEEEEL KL 5¢
JP : : JIP
I I
J3f L L J3P
I I
I I
5 } ws } U5
(2 : D4 : 2)
; A2 = i}
QLA [— ; » A ©
[ D2 AD S WG - D2 —
\ [ | y
I I
L L 1
AD. ; 1 ; | /5 z[l
| | 3
40 \B/ : : :;9
2 { P ot
A 14 s =i
<
A ___ [ AN T |
20 \ / 7‘,, = o
2 Lé\ == 7 GO3
= A5 NS | L
I
FLo &‘\ e 2)
FLol N ¢
I
e/ FLoB
FLol |
FLOI . FLos
I
FLo '
FLOI } FLog
||
FLol } FLos
FLO L I B
1} Inl
FLo = = T ‘ " L 0
\—‘ ! ‘ H FLog Q
Or— © ! ; —— \\J
FLo ‘ \ /)
! : FLo9 ‘ng
} FLo ; \ kY
? m I E‘r‘ ! ! FLO9 o
N o4/ e : ; | d
[N T
| " FL}.H s } FL2
FLOH ‘ - K
H FLio
FLoE
2 4 FLI@
—— - 14 14
FLog
FLi®
FLoE
| | FLi®
FLOE
FLi®
FLo = FLI®
LINE UP GIRDER
4 >—< 4 8 8 3/ w THE WAL
FLo \g/ 4/ 8 ABOVE
T
. 4 J2)
FLO: 7
£l I I I ]
\
- ENTRY TRUSS BTTM——
Q£ A CHD. TO HAVE I'-4"
q \P2 CANTILEVER PAST
BEARING = i
= )
=
Aﬁ A/ﬂA\
D4 W
o o8 o4 9-2

PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Ré0e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE: 120

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3644SF. = 12158F. NET FREE

/»gh\m
200 REQUIRED \w)’
D2

REVISIONS BY

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 595SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 7 VENTS @ 86SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D -
OR MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 26.0SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 300LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.
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LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: (374

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

mlEG

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
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2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASS0OC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH | L N(mmmmm o AN N
THE 1TH EDITION (202@) FLORID A / B> \
RESIDENTIAL CODE. ADE
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5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1
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6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.
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and D& shall bear a label indicating —
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R&806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,644 SF. =
300

1215 SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 595 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 7 VENTS @ 85 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S*')
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LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(300 LF. ® 0087 SF VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: (574
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TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2©23) FLORIDA
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4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

(2

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

60 -8"

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
NSTALLED AW FBCR 20223,

8TH EDITION R2@5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9T®, D4863
and De151 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I25.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19' HOLE

Q. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R325.25
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R82&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /15 OF
VENTED SPACE: 40'-0"

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3644 SF. = 1215 SF. NET FREE VENT.
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UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 595 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 7 VENTS @ 86 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S*')
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NOTES 2
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3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCEING A04
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY A5 ‘
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH iy N -
THE 8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA A0B—
RESIDENTIAL CODE. 3

FL
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS 2l 4 0l
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and D151 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIMTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS FPLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91Q, D4863
and DP&T8T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI5.11.
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NOTES
TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION 4 PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
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DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.
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INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223,
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Underlayment materiale required to
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and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIY5.11L

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
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FBCR 2223, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl422-R05.35
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 22202,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9T7Q, D486
and D657 shall bedr a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RIS

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl42-R05.35
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25" MIN.LAP

BLK TOP COURSE

27

% REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED

VARIES

CELL % VERT. REBAR

AR A

Bl CONC ROCKOUT
W/ CONC. £1-% BAR CONT.

\25” MN. LAP

7 N%REBAR W STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S

/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L1 17'-4! er30-1B/1T GARAGE DOOR
L2 3'-e" eF24-0B/1T | SHIHB
L3 1-" eF24-0B/IT | PR SH25
L4 1-6" 8F24-0B/IT | PR SH25
LE Q'-4' er24-0B/IT | 8/oXe/d SGD
Le &'-o' &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
L1 '-o" &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
Le 13'-4" gFle-1B/T LANAI
L9 13'-4" eFl6-1B/T LANAI
Lo e'-0' eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L 4'-6" eF24-0B/IT | 3/4X1/4 FG.
L2 8'-8" 8F24-0B/IT | 8H25, (2) 2/0X5/@ CLR FG.
L3 5'-12' BRF20-2B/1T| FRONT DOOR
L 14 5'-12' erg-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L5 3'-e" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
Lle 19'-4" 8F24-0B/IT | GARAGE ENTRYT
L
Lle
L2
L 22
L2
L 22
L23
L 24
L 25
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25' MN. LAP

8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. # 1% BAR CONT.

A

¥ REBAR W/ STD. HOOK

VARIES

25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

R

25" MN.LAP
i N®REBARW STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
Lt g'-g" EF24-0B/1T | SH25, (2) 2/@X5/@ CLR FG.
L2 3'-e" EF24-0B/1T | SHIHB
L3 1-8" 8F24-0B/1T | PR SH25
L4 1-6" 8F24-0B/IT | PR SH25
LS 2'-4' Er24-0B/IT | 8/0X8/® SGD.
Le &8'-2' eFle-1B/1T LANAI
LA n-o" eFle-1B/1T LANAI
Le 13'-4" gFle-1B/1T LANAI
Lo 13'-4' eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L2 e'-2' eFle-1B/1T LANAI
Ln 4'-6" eF24-0B/1T | 3/4X1/4 FG.
L2 8'-8" 8F24-0B/IT | SH25, (2) 2/0X5/@ CLR FG.
LIz 5'-10" BRF20-2B/IT| FRONT DOOR
L4 5'-10" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L5 3'-e" ers-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
Lle
L
L&
L2
L 22
L2
L 22
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L24
L 25
AST LINTEL LATOUT "A'
PRE C TO

178"=1"-@" (1IXI7)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

L-9 L-8 L-7
TV, IV, 77
e
4
L-5 L-4 L-3
vy 21! 27 77 2 77
I
I
I
E j i
’7 [e) [e)
,,,,,,,,,,,,
N T
= Tl |
4 i ;
S T
=
V77, A7)
L-13
V7777 7]
L-12 1)
“N
7. 7 VI777% 7
L-14 L1

PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

pied
es

ns are not to be co
om Park Sguare Hom

, [deas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and ds&ifg
2

TEG

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC!

01
h:
ox
iogh.com

Vineland Road Suite A8 Oriando, FL. 32811

7) T34-1450
7) 734-1790

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

ights and other copyrights in these plans

PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT S(1Par L

AQUAMARINE
ARADISO GRANDE

2913

DATE  ©4-23-2!

Park Square Homes herelby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

yri
© corvRGHT 2015 or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %@ e assigned to ang third party without first olbotaining the express written permission

DRAUN RDC
JoB 2913
SHEET

OF SHEETS




8xexle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

25" MIN.LAP

27

VARIES

% REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

i
L

7 N%REBAR W STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L1 17'-4" eF20-1B/1T GARAGE DOOR
L2 36" er24-oB/1T SHIHE
L3 T-" er24-oB/1T PR. SH25
L4 T-" eF24-0B/1T PR. SH25
LS 9'-4' er24-oB/1T B/OXBIO SGD.
Le 8'-o' SFle-1B/1T LANAI
L1 n-o" eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L& 13'-4" EFlo-1B/1T LANAI
L® 13'-4" EFle-1B/1T LANAI
L 1@ 8'-o' gFle-1B/1T LANAI
L 4'-6" er24-oB/1T 3/4X/4 FG.
L2 4'-e" er24-0B/1T SH25
L3 9'-4' er24-0B/1T (3) 2/8X5/2 CLR FéG.
L 14 5'-12" BRF20-0B/1T| FRONT DOOR
L5 e'-6" ers-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
Lle 5'-4" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
Lnm 19'-4" er24-o0B/T GARAGE ENTRYT
Lle
Lo
L 22
L2
L 22
L 23
L 24
L 25
I 1]
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8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

25" MN. LAP

2z

VARIES

% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

RENF. CONC. FILLED 7
CELL % VERT. REBAR % /Z/f -
\kzs“ MN. LAP

7 N®REBARW STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
LI 10'-4" | 8F24-0B/IT | (3) 2/8X5/0 CLR FG.
L2 3-6" | 8F24-0B/IT | SHIHE
L3 T-6" | 8F24-0B/IT | PR. SH25
L4 T-6' | 8F24-0B/T | PR SH25
L5 3-4' | 8F24-0B/IT | 8/0X8/0 SGD
Le 8-0' | eFl6-1B/T | LANAI
L I'-0" | eFl6e-1BAT | LANAI
Le 13'-4' | Flo-1BAT | LANAI
Lo 13'-4' | &Fle-1B/AT | LANAI
Lo 8-0' | eFl6-1B/T | LANAI
L 4-6' | BF24-OB/IT | 3/4XI/4 FG.
L2 4-e' | F24-0B/T | 6H25
L3 9-4' | 8F24-0B/IT | (3) 2/8X5/0 CLR FG.
L4 5-10" | 8RF20-2B/I1T FRONT DOOR
L5 6'-6" | eFe-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
L le 5-4' | gFe-@B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
Ln
Lie
Lo
L 20
L2l
L 22
L 23
L 24
L 25
L 21

e PRE CAST LINTEL LATYOUT 'B'
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PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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25" MIN.LAP

8xexle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

27

% REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK

VARIES

25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

i
L

7 N%REBAR W STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.

LI 1-4' | eF30-1B/T | GARAGE DOOR

L2 36" | 8F24-0B/T | SHIHE

L3 T-6' | er24-0B/T | PR oH25

L4 T-6' | 8F24-0B/T | PR SH25

LE Q'-4' er24-0B/IT | e/oX8/® SGD

Lo 8-0' | eFle-1B/T | LANAI

L1 r-2' | eFle-1BAT | LANAI

Le 13-4' | gFle-1BAT | LANAI

Lo 13-4' | gFI6-IBAT | LANAI

Lo 8-0' | egFle-1B/T | LANAI

L 4-6' | 8F24-0B/T | 3/4X1/4 FG.

L2 4-6' | gr24-0B/T | sH2p

L3 9-4' | 8F24-0B/T | (3) 2/8X5/0 CLR FG.

L4 5'-12" 8RF20-2B/!T| FRONT DOOR

L5 19-4" | 8r24-0B/T | GARAGE ENTRY

Ll ©'-6' | gFe-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY

LN 5'-4' | gF8-@B/IT | FRONT ENTRY

Llg

L2

L 20

L2

L2

L23

L 24

L 25

= PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'C'

1/8"=1"-@" (NX17)

174" =1'-@" (22X324)
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PARADISO GRANDE]

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

25" MN. LAP

2z

VARIES

% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

RENF. CONC. FILLED 7
CELL % VERT. REBAR % /Z/f -
\Kzs“ MN. LAP

7 N®REBARW STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
Lt o'-4" EF24-0B/IT | (2) 2/8X5/@ CLR FG.
L2 3-6" | 8F24-0B/T | SHIHB
L3 1-6' | 8F24-0B/T | PR SH2B
L4 T-6' | 8F24-0B/T | PR SH25
L5 2'-4' er24-0B/IT | e/oX8/® SGD
Lo 8-0' |eFle-1B/T | LANAI
L1 -2 | eFle-1B/T | LANAI
Le 13-4' | gFle-1B/T | LANAI
Lo 13-4' | &Fl6-1B/T | LANAI
Lo g-0' |eFlo-IB/T | LANAI
L 4-e' | er24-0B/T | 3/4xV/4 FG.
L2 4-6' | er24-0B/T | 6H25
Lz 9-4' | 8F24-0B/T | (3) 2/BX5/0 CLR FG.
L4 5'-10" 8RF20-28/11| FRONT DOOR
L5
Lle &'-6' | gFe-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
Ln 5-4' | gF8-@B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
Ll
LI
L 20
L2l
L 22
L23
L 24
L 25
L2
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PRE CAST LINTEL LATYOUT 'C'
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PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

25" MN. LAP

2z

VARIES

% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

R
\25“ MN. LAP

7 N®REBARW STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L 11-4' | eF30-1B/T | GARAGE DOOR
L2 36" | 8F24-0B/AT | SHIHB
L3 T-6' | 8F24-0BAT | PR SH25
L4 T-6' | 8F24-0B/T | PR SH25
L5 9'-4' er24-oB/1T 8/OX8/0 SGD.
Le 80 | eFlo-1BAT | LANAI
L1 -2 | eFle-1BAT | LANAI
L8 13-4 | FI6-1B/T | LANAI
Lo 13-4' | eFle-1B/T | LANAI
Lo 8-0' | eFle-1B/T | LANAI
L 4-6' | eF24-0B/T | 3/4xV/4 FG.
L2 4-6' | eF24-0B/T | 6H25
L3 9-4' | 8F24-0B/T | (3)2/8X5/0 CLR FG.
L 14 5'-12" B8RF20-2B/IT FRONT DOOR
L5 19-4' | 8F24-0B/T | GARAGE ENTRY
Lle &'-6' | gFe-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
Ln T-4' BFl6-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
Lle @' | Fle-2B/T | FRONT ENTRY
L9 &-8' | gFe-@B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
L 22
L2l
L 22
L23
L 24
L 25
I I
Lze PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'D
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PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS
PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER\

TRUSS

%" PLYWD. sua-FLRx
CONT. 2x4
W/ (2) 12d9

TRUSSES 2 le" OC.

PRE-ENG. LUD:7

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
%ggEDULE: SEE DETAIL

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
26" OC.

NDETAIL

8
szwsz” (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

2" PLYWD. sUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0C.

-

T ROOF DECKING

— 11—\

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 16' OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

—

DETAIL

HANGER BY TRUSS

ﬂ POST TO LvL \

N

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR WD. BEAM
DBL. 2X TOP PLATE ———

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

A AN

‘5’ POST TO SLAB —

2X PT.SOLE
PLATE

\—EEINFOQCED CONC. FTG.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

N DETAIL

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. ([F APPLIES)

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FPLATE

DBL. 2X TOP FJQLE\
A}

2X CRIPFALES 2 lo' OC. 2X CRIPPLES &" O.C.
pu— Al -
' L —
a EA. STUD{H
@ TO TOP - 1 1 -
f PLATE f
2 2%x8 HEADER W/ 1! ]- 2 2X8 HEADER W/ %! S
PLTWD. FLITCH PLATE PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &') (SPAN UP TO &")
2 2X12 HEADER W/ " 2 2x12 HEADER W/ 1"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT. PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 12') (SPANS &' TO 12')
A. HEADER
DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH °E
STUDS TO HDR. 5TUDS
DBL. 2X HEADER DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS ( SGL. HDR. STUDS
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. ) DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( 8GL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
2X STUDS 2 lo" O.C. OR LE$S, UNO. )
2% 5TUDS @ 16" OC.
2X PT. SOLE PLATE 2% P.T. SOLE PLATE
e EA. STUD TO
7501_1? PLATE \ \
3 3 NIl .||l W 5 L
M T ] T

1p"e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2“4—“\
I

| WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX !
L MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

/\D ETAIL (BRG. W/O UPLIFT)

T
: ¥5'6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'——=
¥ WASHER- @ 22" O.C. MAX ¥
L MINIMUM 7' EMBED. L

MPETAIL

9N MANUFACTURER ) | (BRG. W/ UPLIFT)
14 J12t=1-@" (ix1) 1'=1-@" (22x34) W 1/2'21-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) w 1/2' 1@ (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) W\/z”zv:@“ (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 . PRE-ENG. GIRDER ——

DETAIL W2/D4 FOR TOP OF WALL ROOF DECKING TRUSS (QTY. VARIES) L

MTL. FLASIHING I~ (2) aTRUSS TO

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

2Xe LEDGER BOARD ¢

2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24" PLYWD. 8UB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0C.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

L

DBL. TOP PLT.

PLATE TO POST

I L1 ATTACHED PER NAILING
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG — \ SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
SCREUS ® EA. FLOOR /55 \ TRUSSES @ 24' OC.
TRUSS OR EA. STU
R RE P 1 N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES DBL. 2X TOP
H, 5 ? 24" oc. PLATE
SR 7 7
H- 15 2X's @ 6" OC.
= HANGER BY TRUSS 4 STRUCTURAL POST B
ﬂ@\D E Tféf ’ J: Sl S mD E T 74 ’ J: MANUFACTURER DAUALL Bl oe<i SEE FLOOR PLAN \?
14 1210 (Ixm) 1'=1-@" (22x34) 14 J12mer-2 ix) 1'=1-0' (22x34) X'/ P- BLOCKING
EXTERIOR WALL- SEE FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 -
DETAIL W2/D4 FOR TOP OF WALL ROOF DECKING e
MTL. FLASIHING N ‘
2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d | 2%4 BLOCKING (IN v2"® ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2 4" PLYWOOD
. ‘ 'S @ ) . ' EMBED.
- 216" OC. 2x PT. SOLE f SYSTEM @ 24' OC.
PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER PLATE
@ EA TRUSS TO 1 TRUSS OR BEAM ‘ 1 ]
LEDGER - :
34" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. T~ 7T WQ’*TT***T - n-—-
I I i Il i Il
2X6 LEDGER BOARD | \ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING I I i Il Iyl I |
LA ATTACHED PER NAILING |
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG ; | I i Il M I |
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL CONC. $Lrﬁ<.
SCREWS @ EA. STUD o5 DALL I \;;\k Il Il I |
SN NN
PRE-ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES N ;;
= TRUSSES 7 @ 24' OC. I I —50LID BLOCKING
H i REINFORCED CONC. FTG. o UNDER CALUMN
H SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ‘ IE NOT CONTINUOU
H HANGER BT TRUSS T ’ JZ D E %T ’ JZ
mDETAHZ 2 mDETA’L MANUFACTURER mDE A /3N A
4 J12t=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22%34) 4 /12 =1-@" (IXIT) 1I'=1'-@" (22X34) |4 J12t=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) |4 /12t =1-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied
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= 34' PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
/ 2%8 JOISTS @ 16" OC. MAX.

I
| 2X8 LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/
l (2) 12d @ EACH STUD
I
I
; JOIsTs TO LEDGER

| I

j\zx‘s o o' OC. MAX

REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY- TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

TP STAIR CONNECT.

212 TREADS-——¢
cuT TO FIT /

X8 SKIRT BD.

12

1" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2%12 STRINGERS

121/32"

DATA: TOTAL RISE: II'-4 %' (I8 RISERS @ 1336" EA.)
TOTAL RUN: 14'-2" (11 TREADS # 1©' EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (X1 1Wy'= I'-@" (22'X34") PLATFORM FRAMING @ 3/4'= '-@" (IIXI1) 1" 1'-@" (22'%34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4'-2" 112"
MAX 24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
8TH SECTION-FBCR(2023)-
=311, INSTALL34"™MIN.-38"MAX. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
ABY. TREAD NOSING . 8 24' OC. MAX.
N \
Y
Z
0| : ]
\/

BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 !
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS X
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS 00£ e L
FOR ATTACHMENT I

X

g

T
SOLID 2X4 WoOD BLOCKING ®
AT EACH BRACKET o

ol 5 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN

D! STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL————————————— — TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ &' OC. 4
CONSTRUCTION (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER

TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

N1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4%= 1-@" (IXIT) 1y'= I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4"=1-@" (IIX11) 1"=1'-@" (22'X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 20223, & TH EDITION SECTION R3IL.1

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE NOT MORE
TP4". WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
QUEXCLUSIVE OF NOSING) ALL TREADS
LESS THAN 12" N WIDTH SHALL HAVE
APPROX. I' OF NOSING 2/16" MAX.
YARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS ADJACENT
TO EACH OTHER 3/8" MAX. VARIATION IN
ANY RISER/TREAD HAND RAIL CIRCULAR
CROSS SECTION DIA. TO BE 11/4" - 2" OR
TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT GRASFPABILITY.
WINDERS: MIN. &" WIDE @ NARROW END
34"™IN.-28"MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.
HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8'

2X4 P.T.IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 5" O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N1 STAIR CONNECT.

\B/J 2410 (ixi) 1= 10"

(22'X24")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

connecr. | SIMPSON UsP MAX. | LAT. LDs.
4 HETA20 14-12d x 17" ETA2D 14-l2d 810 | &5 / %60
5 DETAL20 1B-12d x 1% N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1312
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125/ 6@
21 Hi RFT:6-8dxll ' /PLT:4-8d RTI5 RFT:5-8oxl,'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 165
RFT: (Dlod x 1 172" RFT: 8-8d x 11"
22 HioA LT (oo <12 RTle ol 5B 230 | b585/525
23 LUs26 HDR: 4-100/JST: 4-10d Jusze HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d | 935 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z PLT / 8TD: (2)8dX 1 172" RT20 NT /TR 2120 W5 | 400 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / STD: 13-12d
2 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RTT RFTE-8d /PLT: 5-8d | 45 | 50 / 50
34 A34 H:4-8dix1V; "/P:4-8dx1V;' MP34 H:4-8dxIl2'/P:4-8dxs' | 365 | 280 / 303
25 A3BF H:4-8dx1V, "/P:4-8dx1%;' MPAF  |H:e-8dxln'/Pe-8dxlly'| 440 | 440 / N/A
31 MTSI2 14-lod MTWIZ PRE 1000 N/A
38 MTSle 14-1od MTWie 14-12d 1000 N/A
43 LSTAI2 12-10d LeTAI2 2-led 305 N/A
45 sTi8 14-l6d sTI8 14-led 1200 N/A
47 LeTA24 18-l2d L5TA24 1&-12d 1295 N/A
Tl MSTA3G 26-10d MSTA3G 26-12d 2)35 N/A
12 MsTCE6 64-lod SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A
12 sPl STD:6-lod / PLT:4-10d 5PT22 STD:4-lod / PLT:4-10d | 535 |56@ / 260
80 P2 5TD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d|  5PT224 |STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 | 560 / 260
8l SPH46 8 2-12d x 17" TP46,48 2-l2d x 1% 885 N/A
20 ABUGe 12-led PAlGG 2-led 2240 N/A
&3 CBoo (2) %' BOLTS PASXS 4-10d 2200 85
22 ABU44 12-led PAU44 2-led 2200 N/A
23 ACe (MAX) 28-l6d PBSG6 24-led 1815 0z
34 AC4 (MAX) 28-l6d PBS44 24-l6d 1815 Iz
35 ATs20 20-10d ATW22 20-10d 1450 N/A
SILL: %' BOLT SILL: %" BOLT
e HPBA  TuD.(3) '8, BOLTE P24 [GTlD.(3) To'xBl, BOLTe P N/A
39 A35 H:4-8dix1V; "/P:4-8ox1;' MPAI H:6-80x12"/P:6-8dxIV,"| 440 | 440 / N/A
38-12 HTT4 %' BOLT/ I8-l6dx2"' N/A N/A 3640 N/A
371-100-102 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-12d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
23 VGTR/L _ 32-5DS4"X3'/(2) %' BLT N/A N/A 3230 N/A
104 HDUs-8D825 [1/8' BLT/20-5DS 14'x2; N/A N/A 5020 N/A
Iz AcP2 2-12d x 17" HHCP?2 20-10d x 11" 220 | 260 / N/A
&1 HHUS46 H:l4-led/):6-led THD46 H:8-led/J:12-lod 1550 N/A
&2 Ude H:8-10a/J:4-10d sUH46 H-8-16d/J:4-l6d 112 N/A
8l HUS26 20-16d THD26 H:20-led/Ji0-10d | 1550 N/A
EX HHUS28-2 G:28-led / T:8-l6d EHUH28-2 2-led 2000  N/A
214 Huc2i2-3TF [1DA16-3/16™X0) TAPCON ooy 5 P-IB-20600Y: TARCON. 155 N/A
215 Haus21o-2  |HDR:4e-16d/JST:I0-led| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR:-4@-16d/sT-I6-lod| 2220 | N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"XIV," TC BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1V," TC
2le HUB412 ot . ood HUS 412 ot - oiod 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1©-4'XI\" TC BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1V," TC
217 HUS212-2 oleT e HUS212-2 et oo 2630 N/A
H:I-ATRP4x8 TOP4FACE Hil-lp" J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 ToeT. Bood NFM35X12U B BoLTs 3,45 N/A
20 N/A N/A NFM 3x2 | BLK:h'¢ J /JST:l4-10d | 1620 N/A
HDR : (2)34'¢ x &' HDR : MIN. 12"¢ "J' BOLT
26 MBHA4TS/12 DJZsT 1o NFM45U JDoi;T AN B(iTlé 2)60 N/A
HDR : (2)%4'¢ x &' HDR :MIN. 12 "exJ-BOLTS
23 MBHA356/16 oot . 16-100 NFM2EXIeU |75 s e BoLTe | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)%'¢ x &' HDR :MIN. 12 "¢xJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAB.52/16 OIST + 18120 NEMBEXIEU |7 St 5, 1 ee BOLTS | 2459 N/A
240 HIE R:4-100x1V; '/P:4-10dx1V;’ N/A N/A 1200 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 20-l6d-sirker LUGT2 22-12d 2000 | 1015 / 440
22l MaT () 5/8'BLTS./GIR: 22-l2d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 2 |LTL24'BLTS/GIR: &-10d| USCe?  |LTL:% BLTS/GIR: 8-16d| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4  |LTL:34'BLTS/GIR: 6-10d N/A N/A 3250 N/A
40 SUR/L414 | FACE:18-160/J5T:8-16d N/A N/A 100 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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PRE-ENG. GIRDER Lot
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)——

(2) aTRUSS TO ————=
FPLATE TO POST

DBL. TOP PLT.

PRE-ENG. WD.
~ TRUSSES @ 24" OC. PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
- ® 24' OC.
Z (2) GIRDER LIS | revsons [ er
STRUCTURAL POST N i TRUSS TO ()] X
s oy
SEE FLOOR PLAN x% I PLATE TO POST @—a EA. TRUSS-UNLESS Z |92
NOTED OTHERWISE <[ 2
(2) 9TRUSS TO i o | &5
PLATE TO POST /z I T
— a— | - - §
24" PLYWOOD 7 % k ) 89 m§§
. \ & g PRE-ENG. WD. Sy B
SUB-FLOOR 0 ]
SOLID BLOCKING L / FLOOR GIRDER g) Eﬁlhglﬂ
v TRUSS == &
UNDER COLUMN IF PBL. 2x4 TOP FLATE N DBL. 2x TOP OleSmmE i
NOT CONTINUoUS o POST TO PLATE L. PLATE DBL. 2%} TOP PLATE < |9= 1 £
Y )] <
~¥ TO GIRDER TRUSS 1 ﬁ EA. STUD / @ EA. $TUD TO TOP F’LT./ CCls e
DETAIL ! 10 TOP FLT. <[os| » 8
T [ @. ‘C“ £ g ‘:
[
172 =1"-@" (11XI7) gl 8 5
w”:“:@” (225434 / {i b | STRUCTURAL %6 8 16" OC. §% @ 5’,§§
PRE-ENG. GIRDER = ol POST SEE ~1 od| E -g%‘?
TRUSS — FLOOR FPLAN | ——MID-WALL BLOCKING i S28eg
b §3 % v o g ©
L N 0.3 T
@ ® TRUSS TO —— PRE-ENG. GIRDER ll o 522 3
TOP PLATE Y TRUSS POST PER PLAN —————+———— a1t 4,1 el 2BSSS
¥ T 7 £o] ZEgss
Z D %}g <Gdé&
[
@ POST TO PLATE—H / . BBy .
DBL. TOP FLT. v “ §| [o: w
~ o J1g’ ooB. EXTERIOR 16" 08B, EXTERIOR 3 3 — s
PT. SOLE PLATE SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/l RE
b g 1 SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/l 9 $0 (o]
J’ S/l 6" ABOVE OR BELOU \ EALAne N SEe I 3] avs=
x T JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL : . o 9. o—
BLATE REINFORCED CONC. FTG——" o 1,16 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2* AND FLOOR TRUSS(E = AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF 0= AR W
SEE FOUNDATION FLAN Il WASHER- 3' MAX. FROM 8 . DEL. 2X EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) & 2 pLywoop sus- |5 143
POST FER FLAN :Z E TA ’ =3 POST- MINIMUM T EMBED. z | /7 TOP PLT. > o/ /7&00,? o| |58
T (D o || ‘ z , o i
T | H I Q
W 12'=1-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 5t ! ! @ POST TO 5 h 4 $2]
W | ‘ PLT TO POST uw I | 2 S g 0
PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER TRUSS | | ! fi <
3,0 [§) =0
® COLUMN TO o e EaocR OR 2-PLYT LVL BEAM 2yl 1 2 1 I P
TIE BEAM 24 PLYWD. SUS-FLOOR S ! ) 1 v 5 <
PRE-ENG. BEAM s - | ! | o S
fo& GIRDER TRS. 77 = = | | P g o J
o T r l 1 n =l A
I /‘% [ | 4 / ! ! U g < 0
T 7%, ’ o 0
gé PN | / L DAL 1/2' THREADED ROD L a 85l 2
¢¢ Lo ! J . - N W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER- PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR| 8 0u) <C
o b ! / ﬂ 134" PLYWOOD ® 32' OC. MAX. TRUssES @ 24' oc. || [3s] O
%5 koA ks ; 18UB- FLOOR \ a sl =
I
E T ’ JZ - - | ~ : DBL. 2X TOP PLT. 8 E% o
I - | w
@\D A PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR ! | . N ! m EA. STUD TO PLT. wi 12 ﬁ
6 Ji2t= 1-2" (IIxIT) "= 12" (22'%34") ;ifsziiiéi gLCA%E X \ 1 T STRUCTURAL 5 %
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES ' X = N 8l s
2 24" OC. ﬁ GIRDER TO POST N PROVIDE 2 5
D i | SOLID ol I
i H . ' BLOCKING 2X's @ 16" OC. £ Ey w
D ) s _J - u 03 al
SEE ELEVATION I o o —— 8 of W | =
4 5 5 @POST 0 o s MID-WALL BLOCKING wl 2l Z| &
| 2x4 TOP ¥ ¥ TRUSS @ 24" OC = ol BS| €| &
PLATE V] V] i DBL. 2% il B2l < | ©
@e EA TRUSS — | |—axas a6 oc! X X TOP PLT. Lol L slWlzsl = | o
] || [ R r - - Z “o
(. . 5 AINALT. FLOOR TRUSST™ ] SEs| S| 2
@ STUD TO PLATE SHEATHING L . o i oot @ EA STUD TO FLT. i % [} @)
[T 4x8 PARALLAM POST | | \Jg J2/4- 1-0 Lyl G| «
[ 1 [ ® EA. STUD Q oc g S < o
CONNECTION & EA | | 5 1 ronT j\ ¥ ¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2° OfgE <
- : | . 5'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" X PT. 50 WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX 0 2 o
TRUSS- SEE SHT. 28 N N N WASHER- @ 32 O.C. MAX e FOOLE MINIMUM 1* EMBED. HPTLSALERLT 151 O)6s
o o & MINIMUM T* EMBED FLT S ol D=
® EA VERT. 2X4 ——— D D i : slaleo Zgﬂg
(98 )@ POBT TO SLAB || <7 T 30
2%4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE N ‘/H e b ! < ol<C |30
1 SEE ELEVATI T / L L i < o4 A - a no-a A s ol o &[pare  24-22-2:
PN LEVATION / LLox PT. 8OLE PLATE || » oA oA nj =g VRS
[ i I i q n q 4 A I “ g o (‘Eﬁ SCALE AS NOTED
CONC. BLOCK WALL OR 73, g E e @
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES o A e é 4 af P
COLUTN ¢ KNEE WALL IF Il - REINFORCED CONC. FTG. REINFORCED CONC. FTG: A REINFORCED CONC. FTG: a° ¢ o fo] )
e a 4 ol 8
APPLICABLE SEE FOUNDATION PLAN SEE FOUNDATION PLAN 4 SEE FOUNDATION PLAN 2 plol & [we= 2203
DETA DETAIL TA| 2|2| ¢ ==
e v
NDETAIL Fer (0 (M DE (N DETAIL 5[] 16
" 1 " " 1 " 0
16 210" (Ixi1) 1=~ (22x34) \J6 / v2r=r-o ixin r=1-0" (22x34) \J6 / 2410 axiv a0 (22x34) U6 ) 2/#=1-2" (Ix1) 1a'=1-0" (22x34) 21018
] o) SHEETS




SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES 2 24" OC.

. S ANS
'y EL. SEE PL

S s EA TRUSS @

TO PLATE

BLOCKING w/

Ve" WALL SHTG
@ EA. VERT. 2Xx4

——— 2X4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE

EL. SEE PLANS

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

¢

PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES

¢ KNEE WALL [IF
APPLICABLE

PRE-ENG. GIRDER

TRUSS

(2) @ TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

\ J
N\ [

\

2-PLY PRE-ENG.

LU LvL BEAM
2 BEAM TO

EA JACK STUD

DBL. 2X JACK 9TUDS —=r

DBL. 2% FULL LENGTH
STUDS
2 COLUMN TO—~1 {11t ||
TIE BEAM 1 e
[l I
T T TTr T (] T T
I I bl I I bl I
I I e I I hol I
I I I I I N I
I I e I I hop I
L] Il w1 L] Il _u Ll _ 1l

~ DETAIL

W 172'=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1-@" (22X34)

STRUCTURAL POST

SEE FLOOR PLAN

BTTM. PLT.

a POST TO PLT

/—@ TO POST

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER

TRUSS

TYPE BF8-0B |8FI2-0B |8F |6 - OBEF20 - OEpF24- ORISR 28 - OBEF32 - 0B
LENGTH 28 [ ore-1p | oriz-1B | eFle-1B |er20-1B| eF24-1B | erze-1B | er32-1B D) e e %
3lee 44713 0239 520 W04 12472 236
2'-10"(34') PRECAST | 2302 [ T oo oo | e | ooz | 1oa2 | 1ose gFe-1B/T ere-oB/IT 8RFI4-1B/IT &Fl6-0B/IT 8F20-IB/IT 8F24-1B/IT 'y EL. SEE PLANS
3138 331 4082 o2 1315 8o30 2341
3'-6' (42') PRECAST 202 3lee 44712 o033 S2e W04 194712 I22e TYPE DES [GNAT ‘ ON DBL 2><4 TOP \
o e | |22 i [t [ e [ e DeL e Tn — | v ons
4'-6' (54') PRECAST &1 1213 2651 2423 4149 4220 Be44 5 D
) 1es! Mo | 4021 | eo3e | 26 | 2004 | 10472 | 2068 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED ox
1223 1321 823 231 2820 333e 3846
4 ' QUANTITY OF *5 REBAR AT
Bi-4' (64') PRECAST a4 1665 | 2889 | 5051 | 60% | 5400 | 6424 | 1450 VBOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 2x4 STUDS 16'"coc w/ /
51010 PRECAST | arp | 1222 | 052 | Wi | lees | 3304 | 7t [ 37 1/le" WALL SHTG /v R
1459 | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | 4431 | 5280 | 22
. . 1255 2101 | 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 391 | 4585 ]Z 1 _ WE 1 T I~ /
6'-6'(18") PRECAST 221 1255 2121 33% 5200 124 2935 o820 8 6 /
o . 1223 | 1615 | 2385 | 1994 | 2433 | 2886 | 3333
T-6" (VVPRECAST | 61 [Ta | 1075 | 260 | 2838 | 5% | eelz | 5041 NOMINAL LU\DTHJ L QUANTITY OF 5
04" (12) PRECAST | gy |22 | 048 [14es | o | ez | 154 | 2071 NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP
18 22| iele | 2544 | 3des | 4omo | 3121 o REBAR AT TOP o
L B 422 202 125 215 1122 1328 | 1535 )
12"-6Y26") PRECAST 456 658 1225 1514 208\ 2114 332 2404 —— M‘N' (‘) REQ D
o B 538 235 | 1265 | I8b4 | 23855 | 1123 | 2015 1-1/2" CLEAR E
I'-4" (136") PRECAST | 445
528 | 935 | 1365 | Is54 | 2441 | 3155 | 4044 alE
uy
' N N 545 8e4 1254 82 2014 1570 eig < 0
2'-2" (144') PRECAST | 414 555 | 864 | 1254 | 1623 | 221l | 2832 | 3590 g I cMu
. . 421 | 26 | loze | 13l | ess | 1224 | 48 I M. T A ’ i/\_E
13'-4' (160" PRECAST | 362 485 148 | 1276 | 1438 1855 | 2343 | 2%20 :{ aI /5\ D E
" ' 38l 648 2 e 462 | o8l | Reo 9
14'-0'(168") PRECAST | 328 455 0o | \eos | 1335 4 2153 | 2066 0 % GROUT W 172"=1'-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)
14'-8' (16" e R [ Ne [ ne [ ne [ ne | W] W n|Q
PRESTRESSED - 405 s | 1312 | 22045 | 260 | 385 | 3163 z
15'-4* (184") NR | NR [ NR | R | NR | N[ WR Ky 5 REBAR AT BOTTOM METAL FLASHING-TOP
PRESTRESSED NR, 420 2% | 1250 | 1285 | 2310 | 2200 | 340 - OF LINTEL CAVITY OF PARAPET WALL
1'-4" (208") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 312 530 | B2 | UoD | 1800 | 200 | 2600 . BOTTOM REINFORCING ,$ SEE ELEVATION
BI (2329 e T T T e T r t-s/a ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL
e [ [ | e[ Luee | e e o'horma wony VAR STUD 10 FLATE
- D
PRESTRESSED | MR Mg 1 350 | eio | séo | 4o | Mo | 20
22'-2" (204') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED NR le@ 302 a4 a4 1252 lee2 1212 2><4‘5 2 ‘6”06 (MAX.)i
P oo | v s i e e T e De | SIATERIALS ~
l. f'c precast lintels = 3500 psl. EXTERIOR SHEATHING
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. w\_
8 PRECAST W/ 2° RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS || > ['c greut = 5000 pa! w/ naxinun /8" aggregate. CONNECTION © EA—————
4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C2 w/
GRAVITY minimum net area compressive strength = 1902 psi. TRUSS- SEE SHT. 28
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Aol5
TYPE prase |950-08]oR50-08]oxs4-08 e oo| o oelerao veleres GRGQ. Field rebar per ASTM AGl5> GR4® or GRG . eXI2 SCUPPER (TTF.) \k—
LENGTH #RFo-1B | oRFIO-1B| eRFI4-1B | oRFle-B | eRF2-IB | eRFl6-IB | eRF30-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
B3l | 3053 | 2982 | 3354 | 4929 | 5904 | ee80 272 low relaxation.
"4 . P \_
44T (527 PRECAST | 488 | 0r | sar | 482 | o4tz | 1e41 | saie | oo | | 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID. STUD TO FLATE
. . 1449 | 2182 | 2114 | 2000 | 44871 | 5315 | o204 &. Mortar per ASTM C2710 type M or S.
4'-6"' (54") PRECAST 1357
112 3412 4382 4712 1241 4dle o818 SEE ELEVA'HON
. R 832 | leo? | 1550 | 2056 | 2560 | 3015 | 358 GENE QAL NOTES o 'Q
5'-8' (68")PRECAST | 185 53 262 | 4014 | o412 | eble | med | ose . Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
2. Shore filled lintels as required. 2
. R T2 | oo | 44> | 24 | 2400 | 2876 | 3352 x4 P.T. BOTTOM AT
5'-10' (1P PRECAST | 35 T 20e [ 3en | 627 | o5l | 5450 | ean 3.Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or P18 PLATE
o | 201 | le11 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings.
6'-8' (BOVPRECAST | 822 [~ i a3 | 4wo | o130 | 1 | o101 | | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends @ EA, VERT. 2Xx4
. ; ol B | 2252 | 1258 | 2451 | 2944 | 2433 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. . :
T-6" (WVPRECAST | 665 = 0T 511 | 2328 | 2008 | 5492 | e2s | sm2 | | D-All lintels mest or exceed L/360 veriical deflection, except
a8 (6" PRECAST 220 234 1253 o1 1342 o4 | 126 lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
2 535 228 1491 212 | 2618 | 3595 | 2815 exceed L/180@. COLUMN Jﬂ_N_E
& Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.1/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage. )
. N 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry units. W 172"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)
2.84fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT LATERALI | “"AC| 218 andl ACT B30
TYPE eFe-IT | 8FI2-IT | &Fle-IT |8F20-1T|8F24-IT | 8F28-1T| 8F32-1T
LENGTH Fe-2T | BFI2-2T |Fi6 2T |BF20-27BF24-27|eF28-27|eFa2-27| OU8 | BF8 6,4]25 LOAD TABLE NOTE% F’Qzli—ENCz. wpD. TRUSSES
1o (34" 7121 | 2678 | 4io | 5332 | ebes | en | 9055 [ All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe @ 24" OC.
2'-12"(34') PRECAST 2021 | 2021 L
21271 | 2184 | 3981 | BI90 | 6401 | 1630 | 8857 loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing
\ . B 2165 2289 3200 4231 5218 8204 T2 . " .
3'-6' (42') PRECAST [ o e | 265 | 225 | 509 | eoel | 1036 | 27 | 157 length is \es“s tha_n o-1/2". _Eaare loads for all recessed lintels (2) GIRDER TRUSS
410" (48" PRECAGT |22 | 1288 [ 2992 [ 3600 | 4537 | 5361 [ 6245 ) ﬁi:EdNon z nogmal bearing. TO PLATE TO POST —
- 3L | 38 . R = ot ated.
=t 1225 2150 3583 4422 5204 elle
g . 660 | Ne2 | 2501 | 3251 | 40l | 4767 | 5525 2. Safe loads are total superimposed allouwable load on the
46" (54 PRECAST eeo | 1105 | 2435 | 3111 303 | 4e%8 | Baoe | 2 | T section specwed. DBL. 2X TOP PLATE
g ' 193 | 1484 | 200 | 2141 | 3375 | 4010 | 4642 4. safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade e field rebar. J
5'-4" (64 PRECAST oo | 1421 | 2050 | 20710 | 5203 | 3020 | 4vae | 72° | 52° 5. Additional lateral loadg capacity cangbe obtained by the @ EA STUD TO TOP PLT. e —
510" (10" PRECAST [F22 | P51 | 990 | 7605 | 3084 | 3665 | 441 | | . designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above -
1272 1315 1875 2441 gz 3583 4157 the prscast lintel
. . 4k | oo | 1133 | 2280 | 2162 | 2220 | 3282 4 7y -,
©'-6' (18" PRECAST [— 1 T eas | 2m2 | 2105 | a2 | 3132 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebbar may be supbstituted for two *6 rebars in &' A
16" (20" PRECAST 22| 28 | W | w4 | 254 [ 3191 | 240 lintels only.
- PR 200 | 023 | 4ee | 1800 | 2381 | 2191 | 3245 | 02 | ©%7 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
94" (l2*) PRECAST |82 | en | %o [ ues |woo | es2 [ 244 [ | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting Ve" OSB. EXTERIOR —
2ol | 85 | W2 | 850 | 1210 | 22 | 2634 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
10'-6(126") PRECAST et | 498 | 123 | w21 | el | 1% | Nl 300 | 493 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from 6" ABOVE OR BELOW
16 | eoh | o33 | es | i | 2034 | 2358 | helah
e (oen) mmcaoy |66 | 5 [ e | sw | ios | nos | Bs next lower height. ) JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL Y
B PRI oo | 535 | oob | nos | s | 1eoe | 2w | 292 | 5@ 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. AND FLOOR TRUSS 0 A
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